The Comparativelnsite Report

Prepared for: MissionInsite Demo Florence
Study area: MissionInsite Demo Florence

Base State: SC

Current Year Estimate: 2021
5 Year Projection: 2026
10 Year Projection: 2031
Date: 2/3/2022
Semi-Annual Projection: Summer

About the Comparativelnsite Report Three Sections

The Comparativelnsite report provides an organization with a
broad comparison of the demographic profile of a defined
mission area with a demographic profile of an organization’s
core people*. It accomplishes this by matching a select set of * People and Community Mosaic Profile Comparison
variables from within the Experian Mosaic Segment of a study
area with that part of the study area in which an
organization’s core people reside. To accomplish this, a * Financial Potential Estimate
Mosaic Profile of both the study area and the organization’s

core people is generated within the MissionInsite PeopleView

System.

* Who Are We? Who is Our Neighbor?
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Who Are We? Who is Our Neighbor?

Total People 821 Total No. of Mosaic Segments in Study Area 68

Total People Households 449 Total No. of Mosaic Segments with People 43

Total Population in Study Area 142,672 HH Present

Total Households in Study Area 55,125 Estimated Household Penetration Rate 0.8%

Mosaic Segments People Mosaic Segments
Study Area Weighted by Presence

Head of HH Age % No. % No. Index
Age 19-24 years 3.8% 2,118 2.3% 10 59
Age 25-30 years 7.4% 4,071 4.7% 21 63
Age 31-35 years 7.8% 4,314 6.0% 27 77
Age 36-45 years 17.2% 9,498 12.1% 54 70
Age 46-50 years 10.7% 5,915 8.7% 39 81
Age 51-65 years 31.2% 17,172 34.8% 156 112
Age 66-75 years 11.2% 6,199 16.6% 75 148
Age 76+ years 10.6% 5,837 14.9% 67 141

100.0% 55,125 100.0% 449
Average Age Head of Household 50 51 103
Married Households 51.3% 28,289 69.9% 314 136

Households by Type with Children

Married with kids in household 20.7% 11,433 20.7% 93 100
Single Parent with kids 6.5% 3,601 1.6% 7 24
Unknown marital status with kids 5.3% 2,908 2.0% 9 38

32.5% 17,941 24.3% 109 75

Household by Type without Children

Married without kids in household 30.6% 16,857 49.2% 221 161
Single Parent without kids 10.0% 5,515 4.5% 20 45
Unknown marital status without kids 26.9% 14,837 22.0% 99 82

67.5% 37,208 75.7% 340 112

Presence of a Child

Presence of a child 0-3 years 12.1% 6,683 7.5% 34 62
Presence of a child 4-6 years 6.9% 3,808 5.3% 24 77
Presence of a child 7-9 years 6.4% 3,531 6.0% 27 93
Presence of a child 10-12 years 6.6% 3,662 5.8% 26 88
Presence of a child 13-18 years 10.3% 5,703 9.9% 44 95

42.4% 23,386 34.5% 155 81
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Who Are We? Who is Our Neighbor?

Total People 821 Total No. of Mosaic Segments in Study Area 68
Total People Households 449 Total No. of Mosaic Segments with People 43
Total Population in Study Area 142,672 HH Present
Total Households in Study Area 55,125 Estimated Household Penetration Rate 0.8%
Mosaic Segments People Mosaic Segments
Study Area Weighted by Presence

Estimated Household Income

Less than $15,000 16.4% 9,018 7.8% 35 47
$15,000-524,999 14.9% 8,236 8.4% 38 56
$25,000-534,999 13.8% 7,620 9.2% 41 67
$35,000-549,999 12.3% 6,771 9.2% 41 75
$50,000-574,999 10.1% 5,584 8.5% 38 84
$75,000-599,999 7.6% 4,216 8.5% 38 111
$100,000-$124,999 5.9% 3,236 9.1% 41 155
$125,000-$149,999 5.2% 2,864 8.4% 38 162
$150,000-$174,999 4.1% 2,273 8.1% 36 197
$175,000-$199,999 3.9% 2,156 8.8% 39 224
$200,000-$249,999 3.0% 1,644 7.3% 33 243
$250,000+ 2.7% 1,507 6.8% 31 249

100% 55,125 100% 449

Average HH Income $78,180 $131,876

Median HH Income $47,098 $78,347
Diversity Score Scale 0-5 2.3 2.6 112

Estimated Racial/Ethnicity

African American 39.8% 56,771 14.5% 119 36
Asian 1.4% 1,964 2.3% 19 170
Caucasian 51.9% 74,011 75.8% 622 146
Native American 0.2% 228 0.1% 1 88
Hispanic 3.7% 5,268 3.9% 32 107
Hispanic - Caribbean1 0.7% 965 0.8% 7 123
Hispanic - Mexicol 2.4% 3,368 2.3% 19 99
Hispanic - Central Americanl 0.0% 44 0.0% 0 103
Hispanic - South Americanl 0.0% 38 0.0% 0 136
Hispanic - Europeanl 0.0% 15 0.0% 0 180
100% 142,672 100% 821
Est. Average Head of HH Level of Education
Less than High School 23.2% 12,786 13.3% 60 57
High School diploma 30.0% 16,554 25.0% 112 83
Some College 25.0% 13,805 22.3% 100 89
Bachelor's degree 13.1% 7,216 21.9% 99 168
Graduate degree 8.6% 4,764 17.4% 78 201
100% 55,125 100% 449
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Who Are We? Who is Our Neighbor?

Total People 821 Total No. of Mosaic Segments in Study Area 68

Total People Households 449 Total No. of Mosaic Segments with People 43

Total Population in Study Area 142,672 HH Present

Total Households in Study Area 55,125 Estimated Household Penetration Rate 0.8%

Mosaic Segments People Mosaic Segments
Study Area Weighted by Presence

Est. Head of HH Occupation
Retired 20.2% 11,121 26.9% 121 133
Professional/Technical 21.6% 11,907 33.6% 151 156
Sales/Service 29.5% 16,285 22.3% 100 76
Farm-Related 1.2% 639 0.7% 3 62
Blue Collar 22.0% 12,115 12.7% 57 58
Other 5.5% 3,058 3.7% 17 66

100% 55,125 100% 448
Notes:

1. Percentages for Average Age Head of Household and Estimated Household Income will not add up to 100% unless all 71 types
are found in a study area (which is unlikely in most cases).

2. Presence of a Child sub categories will not add up to the Presence of a Child because a household may cross subcategories thus
the total of the subcategories can be greater than the primary category.

3. The Diversity score is based upon the racial/ethnic diversity of each Mosaic Type. The scale is 0 to 5 with 0 a very low diversity
and 5 very high diversity.

4. The Racial/Ethnic categories overlap somewhat. A household may include two or more categories. For a real analysis of
racial/ethnicity, please obtain a regular demographic report from MissionlInsite.
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Comparative Mosaic Segment Report

Total People

Total People Households
Total Population in Study Area
Total Households in Study Area

Mosaic Codes

N48
Q64
S69
134
D18
052
M44
R67
051
Ci1
L43
E20
E21
AO4
F22
D15
136
Ci14
L42
055
B0O9
A02
Q62
Q65
135
K40
N49
131
130
M45
054
F23
S71
BO8
D16
A0S
S68
N47
K37
R66
050
H27
H29
C13
N46

Mosaic Segment

Rural Southern Bliss
Established in Society
Urban Legacies
Suburban Sophisticates
Suburban Nightlife
Urban Ambition

Creative Comfort
Passionate Parents
Digitally Savvy
Sophisticated City Dwellers
Homemade Happiness
No Place Like Home
Unspoiled Splendor
Picture Perfect Families
Fast Track Couples

Sport Utility Families
Settled and Sensible
Boomers and Boomerangs
Rooted Flower Power
Family Troopers

Family Fun-tastic
Platinum Prosperity
Enjoying Retirement
Mature and Wise

Rural Escape

Bohemian Groove

Touch of Tradition

Hard Working Values
Potlucks and the Great Outdoors
Growing and Expanding
Influenced by Influencers
Families Matter Most
Modest Retirees

Babies and Bliss

Settled in Suburbia
Couples with Clout

Small Town Sophisticates
Countrified Pragmatics
Wired for Success
Ambitious Dreamers

Full Steam Ahead

Life of Leisure
Destination Recreation
Philanthropic Sophisticates
True Grit Americans

821
449
142,672
55,125
Study Area
2021 2021 %
10,819 19.6%
4,227 7.7%
3,662 6.6%
2,291 4.2%
2,131 3.9%
1,970 3.6%
1,968 3.6%
1,934 3.5%
1,724 3.1%
1,641 3.0%
1,621 2.9%
1,520 2.8%
1,237 2.2%
1,126 2.0%
926 1.7%
894 1.6%
824 1.5%
801 1.5%
749 1.4%
719 1.3%
702 1.3%
683 1.2%
671 1.2%
663 1.2%
655 1.2%
651 1.2%
634 1.2%
614 1.1%
595 1.1%
587 1.1%
526 1.0%
502 0.9%
434 0.8%
404 0.7%
358 0.6%
347 0.6%
344 0.6%
343 0.6%
297 0.5%
278 0.5%
259 0.5%
211 0.4%
189 0.3%
187 0.3%
161 0.3%

Total No. of Mosaic Segments in Study Area
Total No. of Mosaic Segments with People

HH Present
Estimated Household Penetration Rate

People

HH

30
22
5
82
10
7
1
1
10
59
4
20
3
28
29
12
2
19
3
0
3
15

=
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People HH %

6.7%
4.9%
1.1%
18.3%
2.2%
1.6%
0.2%
0.2%
2.2%
13.1%
0.9%
4.5%
0.7%
6.2%
6.5%
2.7%
0.4%
4.2%
0.7%
0.0%
0.7%
3.3%
3.3%
1.6%
0.4%
0.7%
0.4%
0.9%
0.2%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.9%
3.1%
0.7%
1.6%
0.0%
0.4%
0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.9%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%

Index

34
64
17
436
56
44
6

6
71
437
31
161
32
310
382
169
27
280
50

54
275
275
133

33

58

33

82

18

20

113
443
117
267

67
80
40
40
225

433

68
43

0.8%

Rate

0.3%
0.5%
0.1%
3.6%
0.5%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.6%
3.6%
0.2%
1.3%
0.2%
2.5%
3.1%
1.3%
0.2%
2.4%
0.4%
0.0%
0.4%
2.2%
2.2%
1.1%
0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.7%
0.2%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.9%
3.5%
0.8%
2.0%
0.0%
0.6%
0.7%
0.4%
0.4%
1.9%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
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Comparative Mosaic Segment Report

Total People

Total People Households
Total Population in Study Area
Total Households in Study Area

Mosaic Codes

P56
A03
S70
G24
133
BO7
P59
H28
P57
D17
P61
E19
L41
K38
A01
053
C12
K39
H26
132
AO6
B10
P60
P58
Q63
G25

Mosaic Segment

Mid-Scale Medley

Kids and Cabernet
Thrifty Singles

Ambitious Singles
Balance and Harmony
Across the Ages
Expanding Horizons
Everyday Moderates
Modest Metro Means
Cul de Sac Diversity
Simple Beginnings
Consummate Consumers
Booming and Consuming
Modern Blend

American Royalty
Colleges and Cafes

Golf Carts and Gourmets
Metro Fusion
Progressive Assortment
Steadfast Conventionalists
Jet Set Urbanites
Cosmopolitan Achievers
Striving Forward
Heritage Heights
Footloose and Family Free
Urban Edge

821
449
142,672
55,125
Study Area
2021 2021 %

159 0.3%

143 0.3%

125 0.2%

124 0.2%

74 0.1%

59 0.1%

56 0.1%

55 0.1%

54 0.1%

49 0.1%

35 0.1%

34 0.1%

20 0.0%

14 0.0%

12 0.0%

8 0.0%

8 0.0%

6 0.0%

3 0.0%

3 0.0%

2 0.0%

2 0.0%

1 0.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

0 0.0%

55,125 100%

Learn about your Mosaic Households

To access Mosaic Portrait data click on:
Mosaic USA E-Handbook by Experian (To open in a new Tab hold Control key when you click on the link)

Total No. of Mosaic Segments in Study Area 68
Total No. of Mosaic Segments with People 43

HH Present
Estimated Household Penetration Rate 0.8%

Analysis
People
HH People HH % Index Pen Rate
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 0.4% 133 1.4%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 0.2% 100 0.8%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 0.2% 200 1.8%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 0.2% 0 8.3%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0.0% 0.0%
0 0.0% 0.0%
449 100%

Handbook includes Mosaic Overview and two graphic pages for each of the 19 Groups and 71 Segments.

How to Read and Understand a Mosaic Portrait - Video

Understanding Mosaic Portraits for Mission Planning - Video

Faith based clients: To access the Mosaic application guide click on:

Mission Impact Mosaic Application Guide by Bandy (To open in a new Tab hold Control key when you click on the link)
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https://s3-us-west-2.amazonaws.com/mi-docs/Mosaic+USA+E-Handbook.pdf
https://s3-us-west-2.amazonaws.com/misupport/videos/NewUI/Mosaic+E-Handbook+How+to+Read+and+Understand+a+Mosaic+Portrait+w+Nar.mp4
https://s3-us-west-2.amazonaws.com/misupport/videos/NewUI/Mosaic+E-Handbook+Understanding+Mosaic+Portraits+for+Ministry+Planning+v2+w+Nar.mp4
https://help.acst.com/missioninsite/guides/the-missionimpact-guide

Total People

Total People Households

Total Number of Segments in Study Area

Total Households in Study Area

Total Number of Segments with People HH Present

I\él:::;c Mosaic Segments
A01 American Royalty
A02 Platinum Prosperity
A03 Kids and Cabernet
A04 Picture Perfect Families
A05 Couples with Clout
A06 Jet Set Urbanites
BO7 Generational Soup
B0O8 Babies and Bliss
B0O9 Family Funtastic
B10 Cosmopolitan Achievers
C11 Aging of Aquarius
C12 Golf Carts and Gourmets
C13 Silver Sophisticates
Cl4 Boomers and Boomerangs
D15 Sports Utility Families
D16 Settled in Suburbia
D17 Cul de Sac Diversity
D18 Suburban Attainment
E19 Full Pockets, Empty Nests
E20 No Place Like Home
E21 Unspoiled Splendor
F22 Fast Track Couples
F23 Families Matter Most
G24 Status Seeking Singles
G25 Urban Edge
H26 Progressive Potpourri
H27 Birkenstocks and Beemers
H28 Everyday Moderates
H29 Destination Recreation
130 Stockcars and State Parks
131 Blue Collar Comfort
132 Steadfast Conventionalists
133 Balance and Harmony
134 Aging in Place
J35 Rural Escape
J36 Settled and Sensible
K37 Wired for Success
K38 Gotham Blend
K39 Metro Fusion
K40 Bohemian Groove
L41 Booming and Consuming
L42 Rooted Flower Power

821

449

68

55,125

43
People HHs Median Income by

Segment

1 283,399
15 317,568
2 207,847
28 180,101
7 172,090
0 149,999
0 120,988
14 106,703
3 98,008
0 97,778
59 119,041
0 111,068
6 98,065
19 92,873
12 94,307
3 89,114
0 80,371
10 71,900
0 72,731
20 72,696
3 72,801
29 74,789
0 68,703
1 67,996
0 62,985
0 69,014
4 66,298
1 67,976
0 58,093
1 69,978
4 66,249
0 58,451
0 55,498
82 62,121
2 41,308
2 45,159
2 49,943
0 54,530
0 44,819
3 36,435
0 52,834
3 54,827

Est. People HH
Median Income

$283,399
$4,763,514
$415,693
$5,042,819
$1,204,627
SO

SO
$1,493,847
$294,025
SO
$7,023,401
S0
$588,387
$1,764,582
$1,131,687
$267,341
SO
$719,002
SO
$1,453,929
$218,402
$2,168,869
SO

$67,996
$0

$0
$265,192
$67,976
SO

$69,978
$264,997
SO

SO
$5,093,900
$82,617
$90,317
$99,886
$0

$0
$109,306
SO
$164,480
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Total People 821

Total People Households 449

Total Number of Segments in Study Area 68

Total Households in Study Area 55,125

Total Number of Segments with People HH Present 43

Mosaic . Median Income by Est. People HH
Codes Mosaic Segments People HHs Segment Median Income

L43 Homemade Happiness 4 42,012 $168,047
M44 Red, White and Bluegrass 1 56,157 $56,157
M45 Diapers and Debit Cards 0 44,939 SO
N46 True Grit Americans 0 48,848 S0
N47 Countrified Pragmatics 2 44,989 $89,978
N48 Rural Southern Bliss 30 40,813 $1,224,397
N49 Touch of Tradition 2 36,346 $72,692
050 Full Steam Ahead 1 34,972 $34,972
051 Digital Dependents 10 45,624 $456,243
052 Urban Ambition 7 33,743 $236,199
053 Colleges and Cafes 0 32,796 SO
054 Striving Single Scene 1 32,415 $32,415
055 Family Troopers 0 36,397 $0
P56 Mid-scale Medley 0 45,511 SO
P57 Meager Metro Means 0 29,219 SO
P58 Heritage Heights 0 35,605 S0
P59 Expanding Horizons 0 37,057 S0
P60 Striving Forward 0 30,411 SO
P61 Humble Beginnings 0 22,533 S0
Q62 Reaping Rewards 15 40,886 $613,285
Q63 Footloose and Family Free 0 36,581 SO
Q64 Town Elders 22 26,236 $577,188
Q65 Senior Discounts 7 17,512 $122,584
R66 Dare to Dream 1 27,202 $27,202
R67 Hope for Tomorrow 1 18,140 $18,140
S68 Small Town Shallow Pockets 0 27,011 SO
S69 Urban Survivors 5 26,505 $132,526
70 Tight Money 0 18,393 $0
S71 Tough Times 4 13,115 $52,461
TOTAL 449 $39,124,660

Current Giving:|

Potential giving if a percentage of estimated HH income:

2% $782,493
3% $1,173,740
5% $1,956,233
7% $2,738,726
10% $3,912,466
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AO1 Power Elite - American Royalty

A02 Power Elite - Platinum Prosperity

A03 Power Elite - Kids and Cabernet

AO04 Power Elite - Picture Perfect Families

AO05 Power Elite - Couples with Clout

A06 Power Elite - Jet Set Urbanites

BO7 Flourishing Families - Generational Soup

B08 Flourishing Families - Babies and Bliss

BO9 Flourishing Families - Family Fun-tastic

B10 Flourishing Families - Asian Achievers

C11 Booming with Confidence - Aging of Aquarius
C12 Booming with Confidence - Golf Carts and Gourmets
C13 Booming with Confidence - Silver Sophisticates
C14 Booming with Confidence - Boomers and Boomeran
D15 Suburban Style - Sports Utility Families

D16 Suburban Style - Settled in Suburbia

D17 Suburban Style - Cul de Sac Diversity

D18 Suburban Style - Soulful Spenders

E19 Thriving Boomers - Full Pockets, Empty Nests
E20 Thriving Boomers - No Place Like Home

E21 Thriving Boomers - Unspoiled Splendor

F22 Promising Families - Fast Track Couples

F23 Promising Families - Families Matter Most

G24 Young, City Solos - Status Seeking Singles
G25 Young, City Solos - Urban Edge

H26 Middle-class Melting Pot - Progressive Potpourri
H27 Middle-class Melting Pot - Birkenstocks and Beemer:
H28 Middle-class Melting Pot - Everyday Moderates
H29 Middle-class Melting Pot - Destination Recreation
130 Family Union - Stockcars and State Parks

131 Family Union - Blue Collar Comfort

132 Family Union - Latin Flair

133 Family Union - Hispanic Harmony

J34 Autumn Years - Aging in Place

J35 Autumn Years - Rural Escape

J36 Autumn Years - Settled and Sensible

K37 Significant Singles - Wired for Success

K38 Significant Singles - Gotham Blend

K39 Significant Singles - Metro Fusion

K40 Significant Singles - Bohemian Groove

L41 Blue Sky Boomers - Booming and Consuming
L42 Blue Sky Boomers - Rooted Flower Power

L43 Blue Sky Boomers - Homemade Happiness
M44 Families in Motion - Red, White and Bluegrass
M45 Families in Motion - Diapers and Debit Cards
N46 Pastoral Pride - True Grit Americans

N47 Pastoral Pride - Countrified Pragmatics

N48 Pastoral Pride - Gospel and Grits

N49 Pastoral Pride - Work Hard, Pray Hard

050 Singles and Starters - Full Steam Ahead

051 Singles and Starters - Digital Dependents

052 Singles and Starters - Urban Ambition

053 Singles and Starters - Colleges and Cafes

12
683
143

1,126
347

59
404
702

1,641

187
801
894
358
49
2,131
34
1,520
1,237
926
502
124

211

55
189
595
614

74
2,291
655
824
297
14

651
20
749
1,621
1,968
587
161
343
10,819
634
259
1,724
1,970

0.0%
1.2%
0.3%
2.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.1%
0.7%
1.3%
0.0%
3.0%
0.0%
0.3%
1.5%
1.6%
0.6%
0.1%
3.9%
0.1%
2.8%
2.2%
1.7%
0.9%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.1%
0.3%
1.1%
1.1%
0.0%
0.1%
4.2%
1.2%
1.5%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
1.4%
2.9%
3.6%
1.1%
0.3%
0.6%
19.6%
1.2%
0.5%
3.1%
3.6%
0.0%

RIS U NS L (UL U UL UL\ U UL UL L U UL UL UL UL UL UL U UL UL UL UL (UL UL U UL L Y > Y UL UL U UL UL U UL UL U UL UL L UL UL UL UL U (UL L U (UL UL (.

HH Calc
12
683
143
1,126
347
2
59
404
702
2
1,641
8
187
801
894
358
49
2,131
34
1,520
1,237
926
502
124
0
3
211
55
189
595
614
3
74
2,291
655
824
297
14
6
651
20
749
1,621
1,968
587
161
343
10,819
634
259
1,724
1,970
8



054 Singles and Starters - Striving Single Scene

055 Singles and Starters - Family Troopers

P56 Cultural Connections - Rolling the Dice

P57 Cultural Connections - Meager Metro Means

P58 Cultural Connections - Fragile Families

P59 Cultural Connections - Nuevo Horizons

P60 Cultural Connections - Ciudad Strivers

P61 Cultural Connections - Humble Beginnings

Q62 Golden Year Guardians - Reaping Rewards

Q63 Golden Year Guardians - Footloose and Family Free
Q64 Golden Year Guardians - Town Elders

Q65 Golden Year Guardians - Senior Discounts

R66 Aspirational Fusion - Dare to Dream

R67 Aspirational Fusion - Hope for Tomorrow

S68 Struggling Societies - Small Town Shallow Pockets
S69 Struggling Societies - Soul Survivors

S70 Struggling Societies - Enduring Hardships

S71 Struggling Societies - Hard Times

526
719
159
54

0

56

1

35
671

0
4,227
663
278
1,934
344
3,662
125
434
55,125

1.0%
1.3%
0.3%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
1.2%
0.0%
7.7%
1.2%
0.5%
3.5%
0.6%
6.6%
0.2%
0.8%
100.0%

Types in Study Area
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Age 19-24
years
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Age 25-30
years
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Age 31-35
years

NN
NONWOGoOo

w W
oOwo

—_

N
- N oo
OO0 _2N~NODMOW

182

w W N NN N
WPhOWO~,~r0OOCQUMOOADR_2NDPOONDN

N
o
o

128
12
37

801
32
27

583

311

Age 36-45

years

24
69
221
186

266
230

14
17
479
96
33
492

50

89
137
49

42
10
115
126
198

44
41
54
72
100

132
14

734
131
34

70
2,218
287
110
88
646

Age 46-50

years

44
50
325
91

10
71
168

11

16
44
313
89
13
352

56

19
21
19

48

66
133
149

14
71
74
84
49

92

19
21
205
49
26
56
1,482
222
43
29
268

Age 51-65

years

407
15
449
24

32
19
201

1,387

56
677
72
79

891
18
1,120
1,115
11
13
13

81
29

225
159

300
81
323
64

292
11
638
1,438
146
66
47
129
3,754
43

39

31
284

Age 66-75

years

192

52
26
10
43

156

120
96

N
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253
165

41
46
113
20
17
963
15

26



70 232 176 32 6 9 1
119 348 178 50 9 14 1
3 2 5 70 45 28 4

3 4 5 14 9 17 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 3 4 18 10 14 2

0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 1 1 21 8 3 0

0 0 0 0 1 9 208

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 4 30 1,534

1 1 1 4 9 106 180
21 37 42 96 41 38 3
164 353 280 644 240 232 19
8 9 15 57 47 151 33
95 110 165 663 480 1,399 410
4 6 7 43 26 34 3

2 4 7 32 37 279 52
2,118 4,071 4,314 9,498 5,915 17,172 6,199

3.8% 7.4% 7.8% 17.2% 10.7% 31.2% 11.2%



Married without kids Single male Single

Ave. Head of Family with kids in in head with  female head

Age 76+ years HH Age structure household  household  kids with kids
1 54 26.0% 67.3% 0.0% 0.0%
53 60 3.8% 87.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0 45 89.7% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0%
16 51 79.9% 18.7% 0.0% 0.0%
0 42 19.6% 68.1% 0.1% 0.2%
0 53 5.7% 30.8% 0.3% 0.8%
1 52 37.7% 57.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0 42 99.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
9 48 53.3% 36.1% 0.0% 0.1%
0 50 25.2% 51.5% 0.3% 0.3%
43 60 0.9% 87.7% 0.0% 0.0%
2 68 3.3% 73.9% 0.0% 0.0%
39 63 3.1% 71.8% 0.0% 0.0%
4 56 49.3% 47.7% 0.0% 0.0%
3 45 79.4% 18.9% 0.0% 0.0%
25 52 51.4% 40.6% 0.0% 0.0%
0 43 61.5% 27.2% 0.6% 0.4%
43 51 27.3% 31.6% 0.7% 1.5%
3 58 2.2% 35.5% 0.0% 0.0%
41 56 4.6% 70.0% 0.0% 0.0%
14 59 1.6% 83.9% 0.0% 0.0%
0 32 35.6% 48.8% 0.5% 1.0%
1 34 92.9% 2.8% 0.1% 1.0%
0 40 2.3% 10.1% 2.5% 4.7%
0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0 53 19.6% 49.7% 0.2% 0.3%
9 53 21% 55.8% 0.0% 0.0%
0 51 26.6% 48.9% 0.2% 0.3%
0 43 13.2% 42.6% 0.7% 0.6%
12 50 56.5% 36.9% 0.0% 0.0%
14 48 65.7% 19.0% 0.0% 0.2%
0 49 57.4% 28.6% 1.7% 1.3%
0 41 82.3% 8.9% 1.7% 1.2%
848 71 2.0% 67.2% 0.0% 0.0%
176 65 4.0% 59.4% 0.0% 0.0%
134 60 9.2% 41.1% 0.0% 0.0%
1 43 14.7% 30.4% 1.5% 3.1%
1 51 15.3% 33.2% 0.8% 1.9%
0 45 4.2% 11.1% 3.8% 5.4%
21 51 2.3% 9.2% 1.7% 3.0%
1 57 4.2% 49.8% 0.0% 0.0%
24 59 2.4% 38.9% 0.0% 0.0%
37 59 4.1% 49.4% 0.0% 0.0%
6 38 89.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.9%
2 37 48.8% 6.1% 2.5% 10.6%
10 50 19.4% 33.4% 0.3% 0.8%
3 47 10.4% 39.6% 0.4% 0.3%
368 49 22.6% 22.6% 0.8% 1.7%
4 44 14.7% 29.1% 1.1% 0.7%
0 42 4.8% 6.9% 5.1% 13.4%
2 30 11.2% 20.0% 2.1% 5.6%
6 40 5.4% 2.3% 8.9% 30.4%
0 40 4.9% 9.2% 2.4% 6.6%
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20
5,848

10.6%

30
30
46
46

46
43
43
77

76
73
40
39
54
54
46
57
50

0.3%
37.4%
9.3%
9.7%
0.0%
65.8%
42.8%
13.5%
0.5%
0.0%
0.2%
0.9%
3.3%
3.3%
3.9%
3.7%
9.9%
0.8%
23.6%

2.2%
1.5%
14.2%
4.4%
0.0%
16.2%
1.3%
2.5%
46.9%
0.0%
40.5%
17.4%
1.3%
0.4%
14.7%
7.0%
11.0%
5.8%
29.8%

3.4%
5.9%
6.7%
7.1%
0.0%
2.8%
22.9%
23.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
15.3%
14.1%
1.2%
2.8%
4.0%
0.4%
2.1%

15.0%
40.4%
5.5%
23.4%
0.0%
2.3%
26.6%
36.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
30.7%
49.3%
1.5%
4.4%
5.1%
1.3%
4.8%



Single male
head

Single
female head

marital
status with

without kids without kids kids

0.2%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
23.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
3.3%
12.4%
2.7%
0.0%
21%
0.0%
34.5%
0.0%
1.3%
0.8%
0.6%
2.4%
0.0%
0.5%
0.6%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
2.2%
10.4%
8.5%
32.6%
30.5%
1.4%
4.8%
0.3%
0.0%
3.9%
3.5%
2.2%
3.0%
2.3%
28.7%
15.5%
17.6%
34.0%

0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
17.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
3.7%
7.5%
1.6%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
32.5%
0.0%
1.0%
0.3%
0.4%
1.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
10.3%
7.3%
32.3%
22.8%
0.5%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
1.7%
0.7%
1.7%
0.7%
28.7%
13.0%
21.5%
36.9%

0.2%
0.0%
0.2%
0.4%
1.1%
0.3%
0.6%
0.2%
2.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.5%
0.9%
1.2%
5.5%
6.5%
0.5%
0.3%
0.0%
2.9%
2.9%
0.8%
0.0%
2.6%
1.1%
4.2%
7.8%
1.8%
6.0%
3.5%
5.2%
0.3%
0.6%
2.0%
4.5%
2.6%
1.2%
1.7%
0.6%
0.8%
0.8%
7.3%
18.1%
4.6%
6.9%
12.4%
13.7%
3.0%
6.0%
71%
0.4%

marital
status
without kids Total

6.3%
8.5%
0.3%
1.0%
8.4%
20.8%
4.6%
0.0%
7.7%
17.6%
11.3%
22.5%
24.3%
2.5%
0.8%
6.5%
4.6%
25.4%
41.9%
20.7%
14.5%
8.0%
0.2%
12.7%
0.0%
25.3%
39.9%
18.8%
31.9%
4.8%
8.4%
6.7%
0.6%
30.6%
35.9%
44.5%
25.2%
30.5%
9.4%
28.8%
43.5%
50.8%
45.2%
0.3%
7.8%
36.3%
39.5%
35.4%
37.7%
9.4%
26.5%
6.7%
5.7%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

0%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Structure
Recode HH
with Kids

26
128
900

68

22
402
374

15

395
710
184

582

336
403

61
46
26
76
44

15

18

66
1,765
286
31

36
2,445
93

12
193
106

0

Single
Parent with
kids

N
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270
11
48

133

774

1

without kids
in
household

144
106

24
1,342
87

103
140
0



31.3%
21%
19.1%
17.3%
0.0%
0.4%
0.8%
10.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
4.1%
19.4%
10.8%
15.3%
18.7%
12.6%
33.9%
6.9%

45.6%
2.3%
11.2%
18.2%
0.0%
0.4%
0.3%
9.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
3.4%
20.3%
12.7%
6.8%
12.4%
6.7%
29.5%
6.1%

0.0%
8.8%
7.4%
7.4%
0.0%
6.9%
4.8%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.7%
4.6%
6.9%
5.6%
7.9%
15.6%
1.1%
3.3%

2.2%
1.6%
26.6%
12.6%
0.0%
5.4%
0.5%
0.8%
52.4%
0.0%
59.0%
73.4%
5.2%
2.7%
51.0%
43.3%
35.1%
27.2%
19.1%

100%
100%
100%
100%

0%
100%
100%
100%
100%

0%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

269

97
333
19

[eNeNeNe el Nl

128
1,226

264
11

3,601
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5.3%



Total

Married
with kids in
household

26.0%
3.8%
89.7%
79.9%
19.6%
5.7%
37.7%
99.4%
53.3%
25.2%
0.9%
3.3%
3.1%
49.3%
79.4%
51.4%
61.5%
27.3%
2.2%
4.6%
1.6%
35.6%
92.9%
2.3%
0.0%
19.6%
2.1%
26.6%
13.2%
56.5%
65.7%
57.4%
82.3%
2.0%
4.0%
9.2%
14.7%
15.3%
4.2%
2.3%
4.2%
2.4%
4.1%
89.7%
48.8%
19.4%
10.4%
22.6%
14.7%
4.8%
11.2%
5.4%
4.9%

Single marital
Parent with status with
kids kids
0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.2%
0.0% 0.4%
0.3% 1.1%
1.1% 0.3%
0.0% 0.6%
0.0% 0.2%
0.1% 2.0%
0.6% 1.8%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 0.5%
0.0% 0.9%
0.0% 1.2%
1.0% 5.5%
2.2% 6.5%
0.0% 0.5%
0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0%
1.5% 2.9%
1.1% 2.9%
7.2% 0.8%
0.0% 0.0%
0.5% 2.6%
0.0% 1.1%
0.5% 4.2%
1.3% 7.8%
0.0% 1.8%
0.2% 6.0%
3.0% 3.5%
2.9% 5.2%
0.0% 0.3%
0.0% 0.6%
0.0% 2.0%
4.6% 4.5%
2.7% 2.6%
9.2% 1.2%
4.7% 1.7%
0.0% 0.6%
0.0% 0.8%
0.0% 0.8%
0.9% 7.3%
13.1% 18.1%
1.1% 4.6%
0.7% 6.9%
2.5% 12.4%
1.8% 13.7%
18.5% 3.0%
7.7% 6.0%
39.3% 7.1%
9.0% 0.4%

Total

26.2%
3.8%
89.9%
80.3%
21.0%
7.1%
38.3%
99.6%
55.4%
27.6%
0.9%
3.3%
3.4%
49.8%
80.3%
52.6%
68.0%
36.0%
2.7%
4.9%
1.6%
40.0%
96.9%
10.3%
0.0%
22.7%
3.2%
31.3%
22.3%
58.3%
71.9%
63.9%
90.4%
2.3%
4.6%
11.2%
23.8%
20.6%
14.6%
8.7%
4.8%
3.2%
4.9%
97.9%
80.0%
25.1%
18.0%
37.5%
30.2%
26.3%
24.9%
51.8%
14.3%

Structure
Recode HH Ave. Head of Single
without HH Age without kids

8 0 1
594 5 58
14 0 0
211 0 11
236 8 29
1 1 0
34 0 3
1 0 0
253 6 54
1 0 0
1,439 0 185
6 0 2
134 1 45
382 0 20
169 0 7
145 0 23
13 0 2
673 149 541
12 7 14
1,064 65 315
1,038 0 179
452 31 74
14 0 1
13 83 16
0 0 0

1 0 1
118 2 84
27 1 10
81 6 60
220 0 29
117 4 52
1 0 0

7 0 0
1,540 0 701
389 1 235
339 26 367
90 61 75
5 2 4

1 4 1
60 347 187
10 0 9
291 52 380
801 5 733
33 0 6
36 36 46
54 8 58
136 10 135
2,445 508 3,830
184 19 239
18 149 24
345 491 457
45 770 132
1 6 0



0.3%
37.4%
9.3%
9.7%
0.0%
65.8%
42.8%
13.5%
0.5%
0.0%
0.2%
0.9%
3.3%
3.3%
3.9%
3.7%
9.9%
0.8%
23.6%

18.4%
46.3%
12.2%
30.5%
0.0%
5.1%
49.5%
60.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
46.0%
63.4%
2.7%
7.2%
9.1%
1.7%
6.9%

0.0%
8.8%
7.4%
7.4%
0.0%
6.9%
4.8%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.7%
4.6%
6.9%
5.6%
7.9%
15.6%
1.1%
3.3%

18.7%
92.5%
28.9%
47.6%
0.0%
77.8%
97.1%
76.4%
0.5%
0.0%
0.4%
1.6%
53.9%
73.6%
12.2%
18.8%
34.6%
3.6%
33.9%

256

25
16,857

30.6%

454
76
1,139
24
275
5,615

10.0%

2,494
487
14

52

175
1,586
44
118
14,837

26.9%



Single without kids
female head in
with kids household

67.3%
87.0%

9.7%
18.7%
68.1%
30.8%
57.0%

0.3%
36.1%
51.5%
87.7%
73.9%
71.8%
47.7%
18.9%
40.6%
27.2%
31.6%
35.5%
70.0%
83.9%
48.8%

2.8%
10.1%

0.0%
49.7%
55.8%
48.9%
42.6%
36.9%
19.0%
28.6%

8.9%
67.2%
59.4%
41.1%
30.4%
33.2%
11.1%

9.2%
49.8%
38.9%
49.4%

1.7%

6.1%
33.4%
39.6%
22.6%
29.1%

6.9%
20.0%

2.3%

9.2%

Single

marital
status

without kids without kids Total

0.2%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
24.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.6%
21%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
4.8%
12.4%
2.7%
0.0%
3.1%
1.0%
39.2%
0.0%
1.6%
0.8%
0.9%
3.0%
0.0%
0.7%
1.9%
1.3%
0.0%
0.2%
2.2%
13.5%
10.4%
38.0%
33.5%
1.4%
4.8%
0.3%
0.9%
14.5%
4.3%
2.5%
4.7%
3.0%
42.1%
21.1%
48.0%
40.6%

6.3%
8.5%
0.3%
1.0%
8.4%
20.8%
4.6%
0.0%
7.7%
17.6%
11.3%
22.5%
24.3%
2.5%
0.8%
6.5%
4.6%
25.4%
41.9%
20.7%
14.5%
8.0%
0.2%
12.7%
0.0%
25.3%
39.9%
18.8%
31.9%
4.8%
8.4%
6.7%
0.6%
30.6%
35.9%
44.5%
25.2%
30.5%
9.4%
28.8%
43.5%
50.8%
45.2%
0.3%
7.8%
36.3%
39.5%
35.4%
37.7%
9.4%
26.5%
6.7%
5.7%

73.8%
96.0%
10.0%
19.7%
78.2%
76.3%
61.6%

0.3%
44.4%
71.2%
99.0%
96.4%
96.5%
50.2%
19.7%
47.1%
32.3%
61.8%
89.8%
93.4%
98.4%
59.9%

4.0%
62.0%

0.0%
76.6%
96.5%
68.6%
77.5%
41.7%
28.1%
37.2%
10.8%
97.8%
95.5%
87.8%
69.1%
74.1%
58.5%
71.5%
94.7%
94.5%
94.9%

2.9%
28.4%
74.0%
81.6%
62.7%
69.8%
58.4%
67.6%
57.0%
55.5%

Check Total

100.0%
99.8%
99.9%

100.0%
99.2%
83.4%
99.9%
99.9%
99.8%
98.8%
99.9%
99.7%
99.9%

100.0%

100.0%
99.7%

100.3%
97.8%
92.5%
98.3%

100.0%
99.9%

100.9%
72.3%

0.0%
99.3%
99.7%
99.9%
99.8%

100.0%

100.0%

101.1%

101.2%

100.1%

100.1%
99.0%
92.9%
94.7%
73.1%
80.2%
99.5%
97.7%
99.8%

100.8%

108.4%
99.1%
99.6%

100.2%

100.0%
84.7%
92.5%

108.8%
69.8%

Head of

household  African

ethnicity

American

0.1
14.3
1.9
28.2
11.8
0.0
1.0
11.7
14.0
0.0
39.4
0.1
2.1
6.4
16.1
3.6
1.4
2128.9
1.5
36.5
29.7
34.3
26.6
4.5
0.0
0.0
1.5
0.3
1.9
6.0
1.8
0.0
0.4
38.9
15.1
4.9
5.6
1.6
0.3
15.0
0.2
11.2
29.2
80.7
15.8
2.1
4.8
10808.2
10.8
22.3
62.1
1964.1
0.6



2.2%
1.5%
14.2%
4.4%
0.0%
16.2%
1.3%
2.5%
46.9%
0.0%
40.5%
17.4%
1.3%
0.4%
14.7%
7.0%
11.0%
5.8%
29.8%

46.3%
42.5%
24.6%
40.7%
0.0%
2.7%
27.4%
47.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
41%
50.1%
60.1%
16.8%
23.1%
17.7%
35.2%
11.7%

2.2%
1.6%
26.6%
12.6%
0.0%
5.4%
0.5%
0.8%
52.4%
0.0%
59.0%
73.4%
5.2%
2.7%
51.0%
43.3%
35.1%
27.2%
19.1%

50.7%
45.6%
65.4%
57.7%

0.0%
24.3%
29.2%
50.8%
99.3%

0.0%
99.6%
94.9%
56.6%
63.2%
82.5%
73.4%
63.8%
68.2%
60.6%

69.4%
138.1%
94.3%
105.3%
0.0%
102.1%
126.3%
127.2%
99.8%
0.0%
100.0%
96.5%
110.5%
136.8%
94.7%
92.2%
98.4%
71.8%

83.6
71.9
1.6
49.8
0.0

0.1
0.0

4.5
16.1
0.0
397.3
45.7
1.7
1916.6
4.1
3647.4
5.6
169.7
21,935

39.8%



Asian

1.2
25.3
13.3
31.5
42.0

0.2

3.7
16.2
21.8

1.2
44.3

0.1
10.3
16.8
11.6
13.6

4.8

0.0

1.7
30.4

9.9
40.7
10.5

8.7

0.0

0.3

5.5

1.9

6.2

3.6
10.4

0.1

1.8
34.4

3.3

8.2
20.2

1.9

1.4
17.6

0.3
16.5
11.3
11.8

7.6

1.4

24

0.0

4.4
13.2
36.2

2.0

0.6

Caucasian

9.3
578.5
112.3
962.7
245.0
1.5
46.8
330.1
605.1
0.5
1416.2
7.1
1541
696.9
798.3
2871
271
21
26.9
1320.9
11121
711.2
397.6

94.4

0.0

1.5
181.5

42.7
154.2
544 .4
533.6

0.2

7.0

2023.0
598.7
7243
219.5

7.1

27
533.8

17.4
635.2
1471.9
1729.9
494.3
142.0
305.6

0.0
562.4
184.1

1425.7

3.9

5.8

Native
American

0.0
0.7
0.1
1.1
0.7
0.0
0.1
0.4
1.4
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.2
1.6
1.8
0.4
0.1
0.0
0.1
3.0
2.5
1.9
1.5
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.1
0.6
1.2
1.2
0.0
0.1
2.3
2.0
1.6
0.6
0.0
0.0
1.3
0.0
1.5
6.5
9.8
3.5
0.6
1.0
0.0
3.8
0.5
5.2
0.0
0.0

Hispanic

0.5
23.9
8.2
46.2
25.7
0.1
4.0
27.9
31.6
0.2
443
0.2
7.9
44.9
31.3
27.9
13.2
17.0
1.6
51.7
27.2
88.0
50.7
6.6
0.0
0.9
8.7
7.8
13.6
14.3
35.6
2.6
64.2
61.9
10.5
207
30.9
2.3
1.1
40.4
0.9
44.9
40.5
84.6
44.0
7.7
15.1
541
30.4
21.2
105.2
5.9
0.5

Hispanic -
Caribbean1

0.1
5.5
1.7
11.3
5.6
0.1
0.9
5.3
4.9
0.0
8.2
0.1
1.5
8.8
54
10.7
2.5
0.0
0.4
10.6
3.7
13.9
7.5
0.9
0.0
0.3
1.5
1.2
1.7
1.2
9.8
0.7
7.3
16.0
0.7
8.2
6.5
1.4
0.3
10.4
0.2
7.5
3.2
5.9
7.6
0.2
1.0
0.0
1.3
3.6
19.0
0.0
0.1

Hispanic -
Mexicol

0.2
13.0
41
225
15.3
0.0
22
17.0
16.8
0.2
23.0
0.1
4.5
27.2
17.9
11.1
9.5
0.0
0.8
30.4
17.3
63.0
34.6
5.0
0.0
0.6
5.9
5.8
10.8
9.5
18.4
1.8
55.1
34.4
7.9
17.3
20.2
0.5
0.6
26.0
0.6
31.5
30.8
61.0
31.1
6.6
13.4
0.0
27.3
16.1
75.9
0.0
0.4

Hispanic -
Central
Americanl

0.0
0.0
0.1
1.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
1.1
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.1
0.7
0.0
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
1.7
0.0
0.0

Hispanic -
South
Americanl

0.0
0.7
0.4
1.1
0.3
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.7
0.1
0.0
0.1
1.5
0.0
0.9
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.2
0.0
1.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0

Hispanic -
Europeanl

0.0
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.7
0.0
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total

11.5
662.5
142.1

1105.7
346.7
1.9

58.8
408.4
696.4

2.1
1578.6
7.7
181.0
802.6
882.4
356.2
59.0
2148.0
33.2
1485.0
1202.4
954.7
529.6
120.5
0.0

3.7
205.3

59.7
189.4
580.1
610.9

5.6
137.0
2210.8
638.0
794.3
305.6
15.0
6.6
647.1

19.8

749.0
1595.1
1983.7

604.0

161.0

343.3

10862.3

640.3

261.8
1730.9
1975.9

8.0



30.0
21.6
7.2
0.3
0.0
0.3
0.0
1.1
121
0.0
46.5
13.9
9.7
5.8
3.8
3.7
1.9
16.9
759

1.4%

335.6
453.0
120.5
1.6

0.0

1.2

0.1

5.2
585.8
0.0
3423.9
533.1
203.8
7.7
299.3
7.3
97.6
183.1
28,755

52.2%

1.1
3.6
0.6
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
1.3
0.0
12.7
0.7
1.1
0.0
2.1
0.0
0.4
0.9
88

0.2%

45.8
140.9
19.4
2.6
0.0
54.3
0.9
23.1
16.8
0.0
190.2
33.2
43.6
11.6
20.0
11.0
13.1
48.6
2,035

3.7%

8.4
30.2
4.1
2.1
0.0
3.2
0.2
4.4
4.7
0.0
29.6
13.9
15.6
1.9
24
0.0
1.8
23.9
373

0.7%

33.1
99.9
13.8
0.1
0.0
50.7
0.7
17.7
8.7
0.0
139.5
15.2
26.7
1.9
16.2
0.0
10.6
21.7
1,301

2.4%

2.1
1.4
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.8
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.7
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.9

17

0.0%

0.5
0.7
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.7
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.4

15

0.0%

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

0.0%

540.2
823.3
167.6
56.4
0.0
110.1
1.9
56.9
646.2
0.0
4239.7
657.0
302.7
1945.6
347.8
3669.3
131.3
466.1
55,284

100.3%



Hispanic - Hispanic -
African Native Hispanic - Hispanic - Central South
American Asian Caucasian  American Hispanic Caribbeanl Mexicol Americanl  Americanl

0.7% 10.3% 77.3% 0.1% 4.2% 0.9% 1.8% 0.1% 0.3%
2.1% 3.7% 84.7% 0.1% 3.5% 0.8% 1.9% 0.0% 0.1%
1.3% 9.3% 78.5% 0.1% 5.7% 1.2% 2.9% 0.1% 0.3%
2.5% 2.8% 85.5% 0.1% 4.1% 1.0% 2.0% 0.1% 0.1%
3.4% 12.1% 70.6% 0.2% 7.4% 1.6% 4.4% 0.1% 0.1%
2.3% 8.2% 74.7% 0.0% 5.9% 3.3% 1.5% 0.0% 0.3%
1.7% 6.3% 79.3% 0.1% 6.7% 1.5% 3.7% 0.0% 0.3%
2.9% 4.0% 81.7% 0.1% 6.9% 1.3% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0%
2.0% 3.1% 86.2% 0.2% 4.5% 0.7% 2.4% 0.0% 0.1%
0.9% 61.4% 23.9% 0.0% 10.2% 0.8% 7.5% 0.2% 0.1%
2.4% 2.7% 86.3% 0.1% 2.7% 0.5% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%
1.0% 1.5% 88.6% 0.1% 2.6% 0.8% 1.0% 0.0% 0.3%
1.1% 5.5% 82.4% 0.1% 4.2% 0.8% 2.4% 0.1% 0.2%
0.8% 2.1% 87.0% 0.2% 5.6% 1.1% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0%
1.8% 1.3% 89.3% 0.2% 3.5% 0.6% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.0% 3.8% 80.2% 0.1% 7.8% 3.0% 3.1% 0.3% 0.2%
2.8% 9.7% 55.4% 0.2% 27.0% 5.2% 19.4% 0.4% 0.3%
99.9% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
4.3% 5.0% 79.2% 0.2% 4.8% 1.3% 2.4% 0.2% 0.2%
2.4% 2.0% 86.9% 0.2% 3.4% 0.7% 2.0% 0.0% 0.1%
2.4% 0.8% 89.9% 0.2% 2.2% 0.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%
3.7% 4.4% 76.8% 0.2% 9.5% 1.5% 6.8% 0.1% 0.1%
5.3% 2.1% 79.2% 0.3% 10.1% 1.5% 6.9% 0.0% 0.1%
3.6% 7.0% 76.1% 0.2% 5.3% 0.7% 4.0% 0.2% 0.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.1% 10.6% 51.3% 0.1% 31.1% 8.6% 18.7% 1.1% 0.6%
0.7% 2.6% 86.0% 0.2% 4.1% 0.7% 2.8% 0.0% 0.1%
0.6% 3.4% 77.6% 0.2% 14.1% 2.2% 10.5% 0.0% 0.0%
1.0% 3.3% 81.6% 0.3% 7.2% 0.9% 5.7% 0.0% 0.1%
1.0% 0.6% 91.5% 0.2% 2.4% 0.2% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
0.3% 1.7% 86.9% 0.2% 5.8% 1.6% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.3% 3.9% 7.3% 0.0% 87.7% 24.8% 59.2% 1.5% 1.1%
0.5% 2.4% 9.4% 0.2% 86.8% 9.8% 74.4% 1.3% 0.2%
1.7% 1.5% 88.3% 0.1% 2.7% 0.7% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0%
2.3% 0.5% 91.4% 0.3% 1.6% 0.1% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0%
0.6% 1.0% 87.9% 0.2% 3.6% 1.0% 21% 0.0% 0.0%
1.9% 6.8% 73.9% 0.2% 10.4% 2.2% 6.8% 0.3% 0.3%
11.3% 13.5% 51.0% 0.1% 16.4% 9.8% 3.3% 0.3% 1.5%
5.2% 22.6% 45.8% 0.2% 18.7% 5.4% 10.8% 1.1% 0.6%
2.3% 2.7% 82.0% 0.2% 6.2% 1.6% 4.0% 0.1% 0.2%
1.2% 1.5% 86.9% 0.2% 4.7% 1.2% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.5% 2.2% 84.8% 0.2% 6.0% 1.0% 4.2% 0.1% 0.0%
1.8% 0.7% 90.8% 0.4% 2.5% 0.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
4.1% 0.6% 87.9% 0.5% 4.3% 0.3% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%
2.7% 1.3% 84.2% 0.6% 7.5% 1.3% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%
1.3% 0.9% 88.2% 0.4% 4.8% 0.1% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0%
1.4% 0.7% 89.1% 0.3% 4.4% 0.3% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0%
99.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.7% 0.7% 88.7% 0.6% 4.8% 0.2% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0%
8.6% 5.1% 71.1% 0.2% 8.2% 1.4% 6.2% 0.1% 0.2%
3.6% 21% 82.7% 0.3% 6.1% 1.1% 4.4% 0.1% 0.0%
99.7% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
6.9% 7.2% 73.1% 0.3% 6.1% 1.2% 4.6% 0.0% 0.1%



15.9%
10.0%
1.0%
92.3%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
12.8%
2.4%
0.0%
9.4%
6.9%
0.6%
99.1%
1.2%
99.6%
4.5%
39.1%
11.4%

5.7%
3.0%
4.5%
0.5%
0.0%
0.6%
1.3%
3.0%
1.8%
0.0%
1.1%
21%
3.5%
0.3%
1.1%
0.1%
1.5%
3.9%
4.3%

63.8%
63.0%
75.8%
2.9%
0.0%
2.2%
5.3%
14.9%
87.3%
0.0%
81.0%
80.4%
73.3%
0.4%
87.0%
0.2%
78.1%
42.2%
63.3%

0.2%
0.5%
0.4%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.2%
0.0%
0.3%
0.1%
0.4%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%

8.7%
19.6%
12.2%

4.8%

0.0%
97.0%
92.0%
66.1%

2.5%

0.0%

4.5%

5.0%
15.7%

0.6%

5.8%

0.3%
10.5%
11.2%
12.2%

1.6%
4.2%
2.6%
3.8%
0.0%
5.7%
20.5%
12.6%
0.7%
0.0%
0.7%
21%
5.6%
0.1%
0.7%
0.0%
1.4%
5.5%
2.5%

6.3%
13.9%
8.7%
0.1%
0.0%
90.5%
68.8%
50.5%
1.3%
0.0%
3.3%
2.3%
9.6%
0.1%
4.7%
0.0%
8.5%
5.0%
8.6%

0.4%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
1.7%
2.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.2%

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%



Score Assimilated ed-do not
Hispanic - (countif - English Bilingual Bilingual speak
Europeanl Total >5%) speaking English2 Native3 English

4.8% 2.0% 5.1% 0.5%
2.8% 0.4% 2.8% 0.3%
5.2% 1.2% 6.1% 0.7%
2.6% 0.3% 2.4% 0.4%
5.9% 1.2% 8.4% 1.0%
5.4% 0.8% 5.4% 0.9%
4.9% 0.7% 5.5% 0.3%
3.8% 0.6% 4.3% 0.7%
2.6% 0.3% 2.9% 0.3%
7.1% 25.0% 18.2% 13.7%
2.1% 0.4% 1.7% 0.2%
1.8% 10.0% 1.1% 0.1%
3.6% 1.0% 3.2% 0.3%
3.0% 0.4% 2.7% 0.2%
1.9% 0.2% 1.6% 0.1%
4.7% 0.7% 4.6% 0.2%
10.1% 2.3% 17.2% 2.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3.6% 1.2% 2.8% 0.7%
2.2% 0.4% 1.5% 0.3%
1.3% 0.2% 0.7% 0.2%
5.4% 0.7% 4.5% 0.8%
4.2% 0.8% 4.3% 1.0%
3.6% 0.8% 3.9% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
8.8% 6.1% 16.0% 6.3%
2.6% 0.2% 2.0% 0.1%
5.5% 1.7% 7.1% 1.2%
2.6% 0.2% 3.4% 0.2%
1.4% 0.1% 0.8% 0.1%
2.9% 0.3% 2.9% 0.2%
3.3% 5.5% 14.2% 63.0%
10.7% 8.0% 34.5% 27.0%
1.7% 0.4% 1.2% 0.4%
1.0% 0.1% 0.5% 0.1%
1.8% 0.4% 1.2% 0.5%
6.5% 1.5% 6.3% 0.8%
6.1% 5.0% 11.0% 4.6%
7.1% 6.9% 15.0% 6.9%
3.4% 0.7% 3.2% 0.4%
2.3% 0.2% 1.8% 0.2%
2.7% 0.8% 2.6% 1.1%
1.1% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4%
1.9% 0.2% 1.3% 0.4%
3.4% 0.7% 3.0% 0.6%
1.9% 0.4% 1.5% 0.6%
1.8% 0.2% 1.6% 0.3%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.3% 0.1% 1.8% 0.3%
5.0% 1.0% 5.8% 0.5%
3.4% 0.7% 21% 0.5%
0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
4.1% 1.2% 5.5% 0.6%

0.1% 95.8%
0.1% 97.0%
0.0% 99.4%
0.0% 98.2%
0.0% 99.9%
0.0% 96.2%
0.0% 99.6%
0.0% 101.1%
0.0% 99.2%
0.1% 105.1%
0.1% 96.2%
0.0% 95.9%
0.0% 96.8%
0.0% 100.2%
0.0% 98.7%
0.0% 99.5%
0.0% 120.4%
0.0% 100.8%
0.0% 97.6%
0.0% 97.7%
0.0% 97.2%
0.0% 103.1%
0.0% 105.5%
0.0% 97.2%
0.0% 0.0%
0.1% 123.3%
0.1% 97.3%
0.0% 108.6%
0.1%  100.2%
0.0% 97.5%
0.0% 99.5%
0.0% 185.8%
02% 185.2%
0.0% 96.5%
0.0% 97.4%
0.0% 96.4%
0.1% 102.9%
0.0% 107.2%
0.1% 110.5%
0.1% 99.4%
0.1% 98.8%
0.0% 100.0%
0.1% 98.4%
0.0%  100.8%
0.0% 102.9%
0.2%  100.0%
0.0% 100.1%
0.0% 100.4%
0.0% 101.0%
0.0% 101.1%
0.0% 100.4%
0.0%  100.3%
0.0% 99.5%
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0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

102.7%
114.5%
105.4%
104.5%
0.0%
196.6%
190.4%
162.6%
96.3%
0.0%
100.3%
99.1%
108.9%
100.6%
101.1%
100.2%
105.0%
107.4%
102.9%
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5.4%
6.4%
4.0%
0.6%
0.0%
2.9%
3.3%
7.0%
1.6%
0.0%
1.5%
1.9%
5.4%
0.2%
2.0%
0.1%
3.8%
3.2%
3.3%

1.8%
2.8%
1.2%
0.6%
0.0%
4.3%
5.1%
6.7%
0.5%
0.0%
0.4%
0.7%
2.1%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.8%
1.5%
1.7%

4.6%
5.8%
6.9%
1.1%
0.0%
13.1%
14.0%
20.6%
1.1%
0.0%
1.1%
1.9%
6.7%
2.0%
2.2%
0.1%
5.1%
4.5%
4.9%

1.6%
5.9%
1.0%
2.1%
0.0%
68.5%
65.9%
33.3%
0.3%
0.0%
21%
2.0%
2.7%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
1.1%
5.0%
4.7%



Children a child

27
129
904

73

23
402
389

15

399
718
189

33
765

74
20
369
486
13

17
42
347
441

67
50
30
93
70

56

24

81
1,927
470
41

62
4,046
192
68
431
1,020

Presence of Presence of Presence of Presence of Presence of
Presence of a child 0-3

years
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a child 4-6
years
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a child 7-9
years

276
53

141

28
145
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a child 10-
12 years

51
261
11

159

a child 13-
18 years

16
57
537
11

13
142
184

10
236
368

93
337

38

10
20
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ON—_ OO0 -~b

598
114
15
12
1,504
46

24
102



98
665
46
26

0

43

1

27

4

0

17

11
150
1,421
42
685
43

15
17,925

32.5%
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Presence of Presence of Presence of Presence of Presence of
Presence of achild0-3 achild4-6 achild7-9 achild10- achild 13-
a child years years years 12 years 18 years

26.2% 3.0% 3.3% 5.2% 5.4% 14.9%
3.9% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 2.4%
90.0% 19.4% 31.1% 39.6% 35.9% 39.9%
80.3% 13.4% 13.3% 21.5% 23.2% 47.7%
21.1% 3.4% 2.7% 2.5% 3.3% 3.1%
7.1% 2.2% 2.2% 1.7% 1.0% 2.3%
38.4% 5.7% 4.8% 6.3% 8.8% 21.5%
99.6% 45.6% 54.9% 54.1% 39.4% 35.2%
55.4% 15.0% 14.2% 16.0% 14.0% 26.2%
27.6% 5.1% 5.3% 6.1% 6.4% 9.0%
0.9% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.6%
3.4% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.6% 1.5%
3.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 1.6%
49.8% 10.4% 5.8% 7.1% 7.1% 29.5%
80.3% 18.8% 21.5% 30.9% 32.3% 41.2%
52.7% 11.9% 11.9% 14.9% 14.8% 26.1%
68.0% 6.2% 6.2% 9.6% 15.9% 16.9%
35.9% 35.9% 6.0% 6.6% 9.5% 15.8%
2.8% 0.6% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 1.2%
4.9% 1.3% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 2.5%
1.6% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3% 0.8%
39.9% 18.3% 5.2% 3.0% 2.7% 2.2%
96.9% 68.4% 47.5% 28.8% 15.4% 16.7%
10.2% 2.5% 1.5% 0.8% 0.7% 1.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
22.7% 4.2% 3.6% 4.4% 4.9% 8.8%
3.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 0.3%
31.3% 5.2% 3.5% 4.8% 7.6% 12.4%
22.2% 0.9% 0.7% 1.1% 2.4% 3.2%
58.3% 13.6% 8.8% 11.4% 14.9% 29.7%
71.9% 20.6% 16.3% 19.1% 19.3% 36.5%
63.7% 9.4% 8.2% 17.0% 24.0% 21.6%
90.4% 11.8% 8.6% 20.1% 27.0% 27.4%
2.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.4% 1.3%
4.6% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 1.0% 1.9%
11.3% 2.5% 1.6% 1.9% 21% 5.7%
23.7% 6.0% 3.3% 2.7% 2.3% 3.5%
20.5% 5.6% 4.2% 3.6% 3.7% 4.8%
14.5% 2.5% 1.9% 1.2% 0.9% 1.7%
8.6% 1.8% 1.1% 0.7% 0.7% 1.2%
4.8% 1.2% 1.0% 0.7% 0.6% 1.9%
3.2% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 1.6%
5.0% 1.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.8% 2.0%
97.9% 56.1% 42.9% 35.2% 26.2% 30.4%
80.0% 44.8% 24.2% 16.3% 11.7% 19.4%
25.2% 7.5% 5.3% 4.7% 4.7% 9.1%
18.0% 1.7% 1.1% 1.3% 2.2% 3.4%
37.4% 12.0% 7.0% 6.2% 7.9% 13.9%
30.3% 1.7% 1.1% 2.1% 4.6% 7.3%
26.3% 5.8% 1.7% 1.3% 0.8% 2.0%
25.0% 10.8% 2.9% 1.7% 1.1% 1.4%
51.8% 13.5% 5.2% 3.9% 4.6% 5.2%
14.2% 6.8% 3.1% 1.8% 1.1% 3.0%



18.7%
92.5%
28.9%
47.5%
0.0%
77.6%
97.1%
76.5%
0.6%
0.0%
0.4%
1.6%
53.8%
73.5%
12.2%
18.7%
34.6%
3.5%
33.9%

9.3%
68.4%
2.2%
12.6%
0.0%
13.8%
17.9%
16.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
9.8%
19.8%
1.7%
3.7%
3.9%
0.9%
10.1%

1.9%
24.7%
1.9%
7.6%
0.0%
8.8%
6.6%
3.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
3.5%
6.6%
1.1%
2.2%
1.5%
0.5%
6.6%

0.7%
11.6%
2.4%
7.0%
0.0%
19.0%
24.8%
9.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
3.8%
5.4%
1.1%
2.2%
2.3%
0.4%
7.2%

0.2%
5.5%
3.8%
10.8%
0.0%
27.9%
31.4%
5.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.3%
5.4%
11.0%
1.5%
3.7%
2.4%
0.4%
7.4%

0.3%
6.0%
5.3%
9.3%
0.0%
32.1%
18.2%
6.7%
0.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.7%
4.4%
9.8%
2.9%
5.7%
2.9%
0.9%
10.2%



Est. HH Less than $15,000- $25,000- $35,000- $50,000- $75,000- $100,000- $125,000- $150,000-
Income $15,000 $24,999 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999  $149,999  $174,999

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 22
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 18
0 0 0 0 2 8 28 112 140

0 0 0 0 1 6 18 37 64

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 1 1 3 7 10 12

1 1 1 2 10 28 55 103 90

7 3 4 9 25 63 89 144 98

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 7 13 16 54 116 207 257 192

0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

1 3 8 8 12 16 23 21 29
18 14 21 28 71 121 138 146 77
7 7 7 12 45 108 140 234 126
9 12 17 19 33 41 51 63 49

1 1 1 2 4 8 9 10 7
119 130 155 253 312 321 245 231 135
1 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 3
76 57 67 107 197 251 247 177 123
70 63 75 112 208 223 167 128 60
17 15 17 29 60 116 184 100 177
25 23 21 45 80 100 87 44 37
5 4 4 7 13 17 16 17 14

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 10 12 16 24 33 29 28 25
3 3 3 6 10 10 7 6 3
15 12 13 22 30 34 20 23 9
34 36 39 58 91 95 75 68 35
47 52 57 85 114 107 56 52 23
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 6 7 11 11 10 7 7 4
210 267 356 413 329 253 198 55 112
95 108 112 106 75 51 32 27 17
125 152 166 161 107 63 21 13 8
13 15 16 20 28 38 36 33 38
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
118 118 113 93 82 41 23 28 16
2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1
82 75 88 125 130 98 52 40 20
362 294 257 251 230 111 53 33 13
327 260 236 285 320 234 128 85 50
137 122 108 89 67 33 13 8 4
23 18 19 21 22 17 12 11 7
64 53 48 51 48 32 20 12 7
2,428 1,984 2,035 1,813 1,289 625 242 171 121
191 124 97 76 74 34 12 15 7
31 41 45 45 30 18 11 8 16
245 220 212 257 243 179 135 76 75

394 366 348 235 200 125 89 73 57
2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1



84
138
26
13

0

13

0

9

59

0
687
137
92
917
106
1,221
49
141
9,018

16.4%

68 78 76
164 119 85
23 24 28
8 7 4

0 0 0
11 13 10
0 0 0

7 8 4
95 137 120
0 0 0
1,158 1,140 795
180 147 106
82 48 22
571 246 89
98 67 38
939 683 447
35 18 8
112 78 41

8,236 7,620 6,771

14.9% 13.8% 12.3%

61
67
24

5

0
5
0
2
85
0
220
39
16
69
21
242
7

30
5,584

10.1%
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$175,000-  $200,000- Less than $15,000- $25,000- $35,000- $50,000- $75,000-

$199,999 $249,999 $250,000+ $15,000 $24,999 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999

2 4 4 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 1.1%
97 205 351 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
23 46 48 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
264 316 255 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.7%
64 83 73 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.4% 1.6%
0 0 1 0.6% 0.8% 1.1% 1.4% 1.5% 2.8%
11 9 5 0.3% 0.4% 0.8% 0.9% 2.3% 5.0%
58 39 16 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.6% 2.4% 7.0%
100 101 60 0.9% 0.4% 0.6% 1.2% 3.6% 9.0%
0 0 0 1.0% 1.3% 1.4% 2.0% 3.5% 7.0%
366 226 182 0.3% 0.4% 0.8% 1.0% 3.3% 7.1%
1 1 2 0.4% 1.5% 2.7% 3.7% 4.9% 7.3%
25 23 17 0.7% 1.7% 4.3% 4.3% 6.6% 8.8%
106 37 23 2.2% 1.8% 2.6% 3.5% 8.9% 15.1%
99 70 39 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 1.3% 5.1% 12.1%
35 18 11 2.5% 3.2% 4.9% 5.4% 9.2% 11.6%
4 2 1 1.8% 1.6% 1.7% 3.1% 7.6% 15.5%
105 70 56 5.6% 6.1% 7.3% 11.9% 14.6% 15.1%
5 3 3 4.0% 4.5% 5.2% 7.0% 8.7% 9.7%
105 67 47 5.0% 3.8% 4.4% 7.0% 13.0% 16.5%
75 31 26 5.6% 5.1% 6.1% 9.1% 16.8% 18.0%
90 64 58 1.8% 1.7% 1.8% 3.1% 6.4% 12.6%
19 11 10 5.0% 4.6% 4.3% 9.0% 15.9% 19.9%
11 8 7 4.1% 3.1% 3.6% 5.8% 10.2% 13.5%
0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0 5.9% 6.3% 6.3% 8.8% 11.5% 14.5%
15 5 3 4.8% 4.7% 5.6% 7.6% 11.6% 15.9%
2 1 1 5.5% 5.4% 6.1% 11.5% 17.8% 18.6%

6 3 1 7.9% 6.3% 7.0% 11.9% 16.1% 17.9%
30 20 15 5.6% 6.1% 6.6% 9.7% 15.3% 16.0%
11 8 3 7.6% 8.4% 9.2% 13.8% 18.5% 17.5%
0 0 0 6.5% 8.4% 11.7% 14.9% 14.4% 12.3%

2 2 1 8.2% 7.5% 9.7% 14.7% 15.3% 13.9%
38 24 36 9.2% 11.7% 15.5% 18.0% 14.4% 11.0%
14 7 9 14.5% 16.5% 17.1% 16.3% 11.4% 7.8%
3 3 2 15.2% 18.5% 20.1% 19.5% 12.9% 7.6%
27 17 16 4.2% 5.1% 5.5% 6.8% 9.3% 12.8%
2 1 1 6.0% 7.1% 7.3% 8.6% 9.4% 9.2%

0 0 0 10.0% 7.8% 9.0% 17.1% 15.5% 12.1%
15 2 4 18.1% 18.1% 17.3% 14.3% 12.5% 6.3%
1 1 0 9.3% 9.6% 7.8% 10.0% 13.0% 11.9%
21 10 7 10.9% 10.1% 11.7% 16.7% 17.4% 13.1%
11 5 2 22.3% 18.2% 15.8% 15.5% 14.2% 6.9%
23 12 8 16.6% 13.2% 12.0% 14.5% 16.3% 11.9%
2 3 1 23.4% 20.7% 18.5% 15.1% 11.4% 5.6%

6 3 3 14.6% 11.0% 11.9% 12.8% 13.7% 10.3%

5 1 2 18.8% 15.4% 13.9% 15.0% 14.1% 9.2%
71 30 10 22.4% 18.3% 18.8% 16.8% 11.9% 5.8%
3 1 1 30.1% 19.5% 15.2% 12.1% 11.7% 5.4%

7 0 8 11.8% 16.0% 17.3% 17.2% 11.6% 6.8%
42 19 21 14.2% 12.8% 12.3% 14.9% 14.1% 10.4%
52 9 21 20.0% 18.6% 17.7% 11.9% 10.2% 6.4%
1 0 0 20.1% 12.9% 11.2% 6.4% 7.6% 4.4%



15.9%
19.2%
16.1%
23.7%

0.0%
22.9%
24.2%
27.1%

8.8%

0.0%
16.3%
20.7%
33.0%
47.4%
30.7%
33.3%
39.0%
32.5%
11.5%

12.9%
22.8%
14.8%
15.7%

0.0%
19.8%
24.9%
20.6%
14.2%

0.0%
27.4%
27.2%
29.4%
29.5%
28.4%
25.6%
27.7%
25.9%
10.5%

14.9%
16.5%
15.3%
12.7%

0.0%
23.4%
19.5%
22.6%
20.4%

0.0%
27.0%
22.2%
17.4%
12.7%
19.6%
18.6%
14.2%
18.0%

9.7%

14.5%
11.8%
17.7%
8.2%
0.0%
18.0%
9.0%
12.8%
17.9%
0.0%
18.8%
15.9%
7.9%
4.6%
10.9%
12.2%
6.6%
9.4%
9.2%

11.6%
9.4%
15.3%
9.4%
0.0%
8.2%
7.5%
6.8%
12.7%
0.0%
5.2%
5.8%
5.8%
3.5%
6.0%
6.6%
5.2%
6.8%
9.1%

7.6%
6.5%
9.3%
6.2%
0.0%
3.9%
4.4%
2.6%
8.0%
0.0%
2.5%
2.8%
2.4%
1.3%
2.3%
2.3%
2.4%
1.8%
8.2%



$100,000- S
,000-  $125,000-
$150,000- $175,000-  $200,000-
Median HH Ave
rage

$124,999
$149,999 $174,999 $199,999 $24
2.3% 4.6% 7999 5230,000¢ |
01%  10% 103%  14.6% ncome  HH Income
.0% 3.29% -9/0 30.0% 36.19
0.8% 5.0% 2%  142%  30.1% 6.1% $283
D% 10.0% 127%  15.9% 1%  51.4% 399 $232,218
5.1% O qadm To0 SLe S52% $317,568 $252,388
1% 107% 186w 25%  281%  227% $207,847 $227,330
oo 75%  8.6% 16-00/0 240%  21.1% $180.101 $185.700
2% tash  202% 160% 247%  319% $172,000 $173,528
195%  254%  22% 1 92%  145%  88% $149.999 $161.985
10.4% 205%  130%  14.3% 9.6% 4.0% $120,988 $127,055
oo 145%  16.0%  16.7% 14.4% 8.5% $106,703 $113,533
1100/0 15.7% 11.7% 223(; 14.3% 11.7% $98,008 $113’400
12.5% 86%  169%  12.1% 13.8%  11.1% $97.778 $110,368
/0 11.3% 15.3° A% 11.0% 20.0° $119,041 '
17.3%  18.29 3%  13.3% 0.0% ,041 $128,470
157%  262%  141% 132%  48%  2.9% $98,065 $106,913
18.4% 17.7%  13.6% 0.7% 7.8% 4.4% $92,873 $95,863
184%  203%  153% 9% 4% 31% $94,307 $102,343
9 50/0 10.8% 6.3% 4‘900 4.0% 1.7% $89,114 $947555
5%  122%  9.6% 9% 3.3% ; $80.371  $85,
16.2%  11.6% 6%  13.8% 2.6% , $85,830
1359 6% 8.1% 5.9% 7.9% 8.1% $71,900 $82,700
198%  108%  19.1% 81%  28%  21% §72,696 $80,958
74% 8T 74% 9T 69% 6% §72,801 $79,118
3%  141%  11.1% L7 2.2% 0 $74,789 ’
00% 0.0 A% 8.9% 1.9% 789 383,063
0% 0.0° /0 6.7% 0 $68,703 '
125%  12.6% o oh o0 oon Sy o0 ersen
oo 1389% 79%  7.5% 0%  0.0% 7,996 $78,818
12.7% 5%  12.0% 7.0% 3% 2.8% $0 $0
27%  103%  53% PO%  23m  12% $69,014  $76,425
12.6% 121% 4%  3.1% 24%  1.0% $66,298  $75,645
26%  114%  S.9% 3% 1% 08% $67.076  $73.435
5 30, 85%  38% 17 of 33%  2.6% $58,003 $65.273
9'90/" 8.5% 4.4% 5'00° 1.4% 0.5% $69,978 $76’140
9%  94%  52% 0% 3.3% 9 $66,249  $71,
8.6% 2 49 270 2.9% 2.5% . $71,073
4% 490 970 2.1% N $58,451 ’
4.9% 4.29 9% 1.7% 1.2% ’ $65,358
o 1.6% 1.0% S 1.0% o $62,121 ’
12.0% 11.19 .0% 0.4% 1.4% , $69,243
519 O0 iy ok DAk 92% $41,308  $51,833
ey 120%  81% 109 % 57%  55% $45.159  $51,500
TE%  83%  64% 09% 8% €A% $49,943  $68,228
10.4% 43%  24% 2'20& 2.6% 1.5% $54,530  $67,100
e 102%  59% 64 % 04%  06% $44.819  $58303
9%  54%  27% A% 3.2% 9 $36,435 $46,
0% 0.8° 070 1.3% 0 $52,834 ’
6.5% 30 8% 0.7% 1.0% : $61,008
5 20 3% 2 59 1'20/0 0.3% 0.1% $54,827 $61,288
2% 14%  0.7% 2% 0.6% o $42,012 ’
7.2% 6.7% Ao 0.4% 0.4% ' $47,493
5,89 7%  45% 3.50% 0.5% 0.2% $56,157  $58,330
oow A% 20w 3% 22% 1o $44939  $49,448
2%  16%  1.1% 8%  04% o $48,848 ’
2.0% 239 1% 0.7% 0.6% ’ $57,805
4,39 3% 1.1% 0'40/0 0.3% 0.1% $44,989  $53,110
2 9o 3.2% 6.0% 0 70 0.1% 0.1% $40,813  $48,175
9%  44%  43% 7% 0.0% 9 $36,346  $42,
4.5% 379 3% 2.4% 110 3.1% 334 $42,720
7% 2.9%  2.7% A% 1.2% 4,972 $54,220
A7 0.4% $45,62 ’
b 11% 624 $50,923
$33,743  $49,323

5.2/0 . / . ’
. A) . /0 / /
’



5.3%
4.7%
3.6%
4.7%
0.0%
1.6%
3.9%
2.2%
8.1%
0.0%
1.6%
1.6%
1.3%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
1.2%
1.7%
7.2%

5.8%
3.2%
4.2%
5.2%
0.0%
1.2%
2.9%
1.2%
1.7%
0.0%
0.3%
1.1%
1.1%
0.3%
0.8%
0.5%
1.1%
1.5%
7.4%

3.0%
2.8%
1.4%
4.5%
0.0%
0.3%
1.0%
21%
5.0%
0.0%
0.7%
1.1%
0.7%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
1.3%
0.5%
6.4%

4.3%
1.9%
0.9%
6.2%
0.0%
0.3%
1.5%
1.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.2%
1.2%
0.6%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
1.3%
1.4%
6.2%

1.1%
0.3%
0.9%
0.9%
0.0%
0.2%
0.6%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
5.2%

3.1%
0.8%
0.4%
2.4%
0.0%
0.2%
0.6%
1.0%
1.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.2%

$32,415
$36,397
$45,511
$29,219

$0
$37,057
$30,411
$22,533
$40,886

$0
$26,236
$17,512
$27,202
$18,140
$27,011
$26,505
$18,393
$13,115
$70,357

$43,355
$43,710
$53,445
$44,035

$0
$40,763
$40,710
$37,443
$55,318

$0
$34,038
$30,998
$36,343
$27,058
$34,288
$34,805
$26,523
$26,578
$77,538



Less than Less than High Less than High

High High  School Ci‘l’lgnee Ezceherf; ngd;‘:;e A"eEr dHH High  School
School School  diploma 9 9 9 School  diploma
0.2 0.3 1.3 4.3 5.8 12.0 1.9% 2.7%
12.3 60.8 61.5 231.5 316.2 682.3 1.8% 8.9%
0.3 47 13.7 79.5 44.8 143.0 0.2% 3.3%
6.8 112.6 135.1 400.9 471.8 1,1271 0.6% 10.0%
4.9 39.2 63.2 165.2 74.6 347.0 1.4% 11.3%
0.1 0.1 0.2 0.7 1.0 2.0 3.2% 3.4%
0.9 5.2 12.5 24.2 16.2 59.1 1.6% 8.8%
2.0 57.0 92.5 185.4 67.1 404.0 0.5% 14.1%
4.2 87.8 111.6 266.8 231.0 701.3 0.6% 12.5%
0.2 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.4 2.0 8.2% 15.0%
37.7 287.2 233.0 469.3 613.7 1,641.0 2.3% 17.5%
0.4 1.6 1.8 2.1 2.1 8.0 5.3% 20.5%
15.7 19.6 33.8 454 72.4 187.0 8.4% 10.5%
23.2 210.7 256.3 169.0 141.8 801.0 2.9% 26.3%
22.4 265.5 304.9 175.2 126.1 894.0 2.5% 29.7%
22.6 92.0 94.2 87.0 62.7 358.4 6.3% 25.7%
3.3 8.5 24 4 8.8 4.0 49.0 6.8% 17.4%
189.7 564.7 799.1 347.4 2323  2,133.1 8.9% 26.5%
1.8 4.6 5.1 9.5 13.1 34.0 5.2% 13.5%
54.7 378.5 548.7 346.6 190.0 1,518.5 3.6% 24.9%
108.9 544.3 275.9 168.2 141.0 1,238.2 8.8% 44.0%
36.1 128.7 350.0 364.8 454 925.1 3.9% 13.9%
27.6 117.0 226.9 106.9 23.1 501.5 5.5% 23.3%
4.8 15.4 37.2 46.9 19.7 124.0 3.9% 12.4%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0% 0.0%
0.5 0.8 1.0 0.5 0.2 3.0 17.4% 26.2%
194 57.6 73.2 36.3 24.5 211.0 9.2% 27.3%
4.0 14.3 25.7 7.5 3.5 55.0 7.2% 26.0%
25.9 60.9 78.4 16.3 6.8 188.2 13.7% 32.2%
53.6 255.9 185.6 63.1 36.9 595.0 9.0% 43.0%
39.9 218.0 231.5 83.5 41.8 614.6 6.5% 35.5%
1.5 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.1 3.0 50.2% 18.8%
33.3 13.1 20.9 5.1 1.6 74.0 45.0% 17.7%
394.1 815.6 403.2 387.2 291.0 2,291.0 17.2% 35.6%
216.8 250.2 97.6 59.0 314 655.0 33.1% 38.2%
149.1 360.9 187.0 81.6 46.1 824.8 18.1% 43.8%
38.0 44.0 133.7 58.8 22.0 296.4 12.8% 14.8%
3.4 3.8 3.0 23 1.5 14.0 24.2% 27.4%
1.3 1.2 2.0 1.0 0.6 6.0 21.8% 19.4%
127.6 186.2 222.0 76.2 39.1 651.0 19.6% 28.6%
2.2 6.8 5.9 2.9 1.8 19.6 11.0% 34.0%
80.9 250.2 207.5 124.3 86.1 749.0 10.8% 33.4%
462.0 723.0 251.3 120.0 66.5 1,622.6 28.5% 44.6%
301.1 7911 667.2 147.6 61.0 1,968.0 15.3% 40.2%
107.4 197.2 2225 411 18.8 587.0 18.3% 33.6%
26.9 54.1 48.0 20.8 11.1 160.8 16.7% 33.6%
91.2 135.1 91.9 18.9 5.8 343.0 26.6% 39.4%
3,299.8 3,678.5 2,769.7 692.4 378.7 10,819.0 30.5% 34.0%
243.5 240.3 109.7 26.0 14.6 634.0 38.4% 37.9%
58.5 51.3 117.3 249 7.3 259.3 22.6% 19.8%
2241 4431 801.7 210.3 431 1,722.3 13.0% 25.7%
480.7 583.1 685.6 161.5 59.1  1,970.0 24.4% 29.6%

0.9 1.0 24 2.1 1.6 8.0 11.3% 12.2%



76.3
204.2
35.8
16.3
0.0
40.7
0.8
25.8
156.3
0.0
1,872.6
280.4
1156.1
965.1
139.3
1,508.7
74.6
205.7
12,786

23.2%

77.8
166.1
51.5
17.4
0.0

7.8

0.1

4.4
183.2
0.0
1,365.3
173.7
80.1
578.3
120.4
1,142.5
27.0
115.0
16,554

30.0%

216.2
279.0
50.2
13.9
0.0
5.7
0.1
3.4
118.8
0.0
426.9
99.5
61.4
336.5
57.8
7141
18.9
72.9
13,805

25.0%

118.4
55.4
15.6

4.3
0.0
1.2
0.0
1.0

109.4

0.0

376.2
74.3
14.5
40.6
17.9

183.1

3.0
23.9
7,216

13.1%

37.3
13.7
5.9
2.1
0.0
0.7
0.0
0.4
103.3
0.0
186.0
35.1
7.2
15.5
9.3
117.2
1.3
16.5
4,770

8.7%

526.0
718.3
159.0
54.1
0.0
56.1
1.0
35.0
671.0
0.0
4,227.0
663.0
278.3
1,935.9
344.7
3,665.7
124.8
434.0
55,131

100.0%

14.5%
28.4%
22.5%
30.2%

0.0%
72.7%
81.7%
73.7%
23.3%

0.0%
44.3%
42.3%
41.4%
49.9%
40.5%
41.2%
59.7%
47 4%
20.3%

14.8%
23.1%
32.4%
32.2%

0.0%
13.9%

9.3%
12.7%
27.3%

0.0%
32.3%
26.2%
28.8%
29.9%
35.0%
31.2%
21.6%
26.5%
24.2%



Some
College

10.8%
9.0%
9.6%

12.0%

18.2%

11.5%

21.2%

22.9%

15.9%

27.4%

14.2%

22.3%

18.1%

32.0%

34.1%

26.3%

49.7%

37.5%

15.1%

36.1%

22.3%

37.8%

45.2%

30.0%
0.0%

32.1%

34.7%

46.8%

41.5%

31.2%

37.7%

19.8%

28.2%

17.6%

14.9%

22.7%

45.0%

21.3%

33.0%

34.1%

29.3%

27.7%

15.5%

33.9%

37.9%

29.8%

26.8%

25.6%

17.3%

45.3%

46.5%

34.8%

30.2%

Bachelor'
s degree

35.9%
33.9%
55.6%
35.6%
47.6%
34.2%
41.1%
45.9%
38.0%
28.0%
28.6%
25.7%
24.3%
21.1%
19.6%
24.3%
18.0%
16.3%
27.8%
22.8%
13.6%
39.4%
21.3%
37.8%

0.0%
16.7%
17.2%
13.6%

8.6%
10.6%
13.6%

7.8%

6.9%
16.9%

9.0%

9.9%
19.8%
16.4%
16.2%
11.7%
14.5%
16.6%

7.4%

7.5%

7.0%
12.9%

5.5%

6.4%

4.1%

9.6%
12.2%

8.2%
25.8%

Graduate
degree

48.7%
46.3%
31.3%
41.9%
21.5%
47.8%
27.4%
16.6%
32.9%
21.4%
37.4%
26.1%
38.7%
17.7%
14.1%
17.5%
8.1%
10.9%
38.5%
12.5%
11.4%
4.9%
4.6%
15.9%
0.0%
7.7%
11.6%
6.4%
3.6%
6.2%
6.8%
3.4%
2.2%
12.7%
4.8%
5.6%
7.4%
10.6%
9.6%
6.0%
9.2%
11.5%
4.1%
3.1%
3.2%
6.9%
1.7%
3.5%
2.3%
2.8%
2.5%
3.0%
20.5%

HeadHH
Occupatio Retired
n

1.5
150.9
1.3
65.3
1.7
0.3
2.7
2.8
35.8
0.2
241.2
4.5
72.0
38.4
12.5
55.1
0.2
200.3
7.5
62.3
169.5
1.9
2.5
1.4
0.0
0.4
28.9
2.6
0.9
50.0
50.3
0.3
0.5
1473.1
379.9
267.0
6.5
1.9
0.1
65.1
4.1
96.6
223.7
33.5
12.3
24.8
12.7
1428.1
235
3.1
6.9
37.4
0.4

Professio
nal/Techn
ical

8.2
435.1
121.7
863.6
251.9

1.3

33.6
238.8
496.3

1.0
905.8

2.0

68.1
333.2
355.8
130.3

12.8
752.2

17.6
585.2
390.9
292.6
113.0

63.9

0.0

0.8

57.8

14.8

35.2
122.6
148.6

0.3

5.3
412.4

70.1
162.3

47.8

4.0

1.6
115.9

4.8
2704
2221
271.6

76.9

37.8

35.3

1503.8

50.1

21.5
258.6
2443

2.2

Sales/Ser
vice

1.7
66.3
15.7
136.2
68.7
0.3
15.2
87.7
95.5
0.6
328.2
1.1
33.3
241.9
238.7
93.8
20.0
607.3
6.2
494.0
362.4
403.7
155.6
40.3
0.0
1.0
81.0
20.6
86.0
144.0
184.8
0.9
227
219.9
71.4
199.4
1714
5.1
29
324.2
7.0
2314
5171
399.5
212.5
49.9
126.2
3083.4
200.3
189.6
882.7
1225.3

3.9

Farm-
Related

0.0
4.1
0.3
5.6
1.4
0.0
0.3
2.0
2.1
0.0
18.1
0.0
0.4
6.4
9.8
0.4
0.3
4.3
0.1
13.7
35.9
4.6
4.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
1.5
0.2
1.7
23.2
1.2
0.0
1.1
4.6
38.6
25
0.3
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.2
3.7
87.5
66.9
3.5
3.2
6.9
183.9
22.2
0.3
121
3.9
0.0

Blue
Collar

0.3
8.2
2.1
31.5
13.9
0.0
5.5
60.2
51.2
0.3
70.6
0.2
9.7
145.8
2459
68.7
12.6
404.9
1.4
297.9
199.2
183.3
198.3
14.4
0.0
0.6
35.2
13.3
57.6
2344
206.3
1.3
40.3
132.9
79.3
157.4
65.0
2.2
1.0
107.4
2.7
94.4
452.3
1125.7
254.8
37.7
149.2
3819.1
310.7
38.3
510.3
332.9
0.7



41.1%
38.8%
31.6%
25.8%

0.0%
10.1%

6.3%

9.7%
17.7%

0.0%
10.1%
15.0%
22.1%
17.4%
16.8%
19.5%
15.1%
16.8%
25.8%

22.5%
7.7%
9.8%
8.0%
0.0%
21%
1.8%
2.8%

16.3%
0.0%
8.9%

11.2%
5.2%
21%
5.2%
5.0%
2.4%
5.5%

17.4%

7.1%
1.9%
3.7%
3.9%
0.0%
1.3%
0.9%
1.1%
15.4%
0.0%
4.4%
5.3%
2.6%
0.8%
2.7%
3.2%
1.0%
3.8%
12.2%

1.1
29

6.5

2.7

0.0

3.5

0.0

0.3
569.0
0.0
3728.2
511.2
3.9
25.1
59.2
750.7
5.0
85.5
11,121

20.2%

105.7
48.9
28.0

9.8
0.0
26
0.0
1.2
57.7
0.0

2114
41.8
23.1

125.7
35.4

490.7

4.0
47.3
11,907

21.6%

341.9
470.9
62.2
255
0.0
15.2
0.4
217
26.2
0.0
122.6
76.9
159.9
1212.6
1221
1171.8
79.4
196.6
16,285

29.5%

0.5
22
1.0
0.1
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.2
0.7
0.0
8.5
1.3
1.7
7.7
4.5
18.3
1.4
26
639

1.2%

57.9
157.5
50.9
6.7
0.0
27.0
0.4
9.1
10.1
0.0
118.4
19.2
69.5
332.6
96.3
791.0
30.8
48.2
12,115

22.0%



Professio

Other nal/Techn Sales/Ser Farm- Blue
Retired ical vice Related Collar Other

0.2 12.6% 68.4% 14.4% 0.1% 2.8% 1.6%
17.8 22.1% 63.7% 9.7% 0.6% 1.2% 2.6%
1.7 0.9% 85.1% 11.0% 0.2% 1.5% 1.2%
23.6 5.8% 76.7% 12.1% 0.5% 2.8% 2.1%
8.7 0.5% 72.6% 19.8% 0.4% 4.0% 2.5%
0.0 14.3% 66.6% 15.4% 0.0% 2.1% 1.7%
1.6 4.6% 57.0% 25.8% 0.5% 9.4% 2.7%
10.9 0.7% 59.1% 21.7% 0.5% 14.9% 2.7%
21.1 5.1% 70.7% 13.6% 0.3% 7.3% 3.0%
0.1 8.0% 47.9% 28.7% 0.2% 12.6% 2.5%
771 14.7% 55.2% 20.0% 1.1% 4.3% 4.7%
0.2 55.8% 24.6% 13.7% 0.6% 2.9% 2.5%
3.6 38.5% 36.4% 17.8% 0.2% 5.2% 1.9%
35.2 4.8% 41.6% 30.2% 0.8% 18.2% 4.4%
29.5 1.4% 39.8% 26.7% 1.1% 27.5% 3.3%
9.3 15.4% 36.4% 26.2% 0.1% 19.2% 2.6%
25 0.4% 26.2% 40.9% 0.6% 25.8% 5.1%
159.8 9.4% 35.3% 28.5% 0.2% 19.0% 7.5%
1.2 22.0% 51.9% 18.1% 0.3% 4.2% 3.5%
66.9 4.1% 38.5% 32.5% 0.9% 19.6% 4.4%
79.2 13.7% 31.6% 29.3% 2.9% 16.1% 6.4%
31.5 0.2% 31.6% 43.6% 0.5% 19.8% 3.4%
26.1 0.5% 22.5% 31.0% 0.8% 39.5% 5.2%
3.6 1.1% 51.5% 32.5% 0.1% 11.6% 2.9%
0.0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.2 14.1% 26.0% 33.2% 0.2% 21.4% 5.0%
6.3 13.7% 27.4% 38.4% 0.7% 16.7% 3.0%
3.3 4.8% 26.9% 37.5% 0.3% 24.1% 6.0%
6.4 0.5% 18.6% 45.5% 0.9% 30.5% 3.4%
20.8 8.4% 20.6% 24.2% 3.9% 39.4% 3.5%
22.7 8.2% 24.2% 30.1% 0.2% 33.6% 3.7%
0.2 8.9% 11.3% 29.0% 0.7% 43.0% 7.0%
3.7 0.7% 7.2% 30.7% 1.5% 54.5% 5.0%
48.1 64.3% 18.0% 9.6% 0.2% 5.8% 2.1%
15.1 58.0% 10.7% 10.9% 5.9% 12.1% 2.3%
354 32.4% 19.7% 24.2% 0.3% 19.1% 4.3%
53 2.2% 16.1% 57.7% 0.1% 21.9% 1.8%
0.8 13.4% 28.7% 36.4% 0.1% 15.5% 6.0%
0.3 1.9% 26.5% 48.7% 0.2% 17.4% 5.3%
35.8 10.0% 17.8% 49.8% 0.3% 16.5% 5.5%
0.8 20.7% 24.1% 34.9% 1.2% 13.5% 3.9%
524 12.9% 36.1% 30.9% 0.5% 12.6% 7.0%
118.3 13.8% 13.7% 31.9% 5.4% 27.9% 7.3%
68.9 1.7% 13.8% 20.3% 3.4% 57.2% 3.5%
27.0 2.1% 13.1% 36.2% 0.6% 43.4% 4.6%
7.4 15.4% 23.5% 31.0% 2.0% 23.4% 4.6%
12.3 3.7% 10.3% 36.8% 2.0% 43.5% 3.6%
789.8 13.2% 13.9% 28.5% 1.7% 35.3% 7.3%
26.6 3.7% 7.9% 31.6% 3.5% 49.0% 4.2%
6.0 1.2% 8.3% 73.2% 0.1% 14.8% 2.3%
48.3 0.4% 15.0% 51.2% 0.7% 29.6% 2.8%
124.1 1.9% 12.4% 62.2% 0.2% 16.9% 6.3%

0.7 5.4% 271.7% 48.7% 0.5% 9.2% 8.4%



18.9
36.7
10.3
9.2
0.0
4.7
0.1
25
6.0
0.0
38.0
12.6
19.5
2301
26.5
435.8
4.3
53.4
3,007

5.5%

0.2%
0.4%
4.1%
5.0%
0.0%
6.3%
1.3%
0.9%
84.8%
0.0%
88.2%
771%
1.4%
1.3%
17.2%
20.5%
4.0%
19.7%
13.1%

20.1%
6.8%
17.6%
18.1%
0.0%
4.6%
2.9%
3.4%
8.6%
0.0%
5.0%
6.3%
8.3%
6.5%
10.3%
13.4%
3.2%
10.9%
26.1%

65.0%
65.5%
39.1%
47.2%

0.0%
27.2%
44.5%
61.9%

3.9%

0.0%

2.9%
11.6%
57.5%
62.7%
35.5%
32.0%
63.5%
45.3%
31.7%

0.1%
0.3%
0.6%
0.1%
0.0%
5.3%
1.9%
0.7%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.2%
0.6%
0.4%
1.3%
0.5%
1.1%
0.6%
0.9%

11.0%
21.9%
32.0%
12.4%

0.0%
48.2%
41.1%
26.0%

1.5%

0.0%

2.8%

2.9%
25.0%
17.2%
28.0%
21.6%
24.6%
11.1%
19.2%

3.6%
5.1%
6.5%
17.1%
0.0%
8.4%
8.3%
7.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.9%
1.9%
7.0%
11.9%
7.7%
11.9%
3.4%
12.3%
4.6%



Type ComHH % of Tot Cong % of Tot

AO01 12 0.02% 1 0.22%
A02 683 1.24% 15 3.34%
A03 143 0.26% 2 0.45%
A04 1,126 2.04% 28 6.24%
A05 347 0.63% 7 1.56%
A06 2 0.00% 0 0.00%
BO7 59 0.11% 0 0.00%
BO8 404 0.73% 14 3.12%
BO9 702 1.27% 3 0.67%
B10 2 0.00% 0 0.00%
C11 1,641 2.98% 59 13.14%
C12 8 0.01% 0 0.00%
C13 187 0.34% 6 1.34%
C14 801 1.45% 19 4.23%
D15 894 1.62% 12 2.67%
D16 358 0.65% 3 0.67%
D17 49 0.09% 0 0.00%
D18 2,131 3.87% 10 2.23%
E19 34 0.06% 0 0.00%
E20 1,520 2.76% 20 4.45%
E21 1,237 2.24% 3 0.67%
F22 926 1.68% 29 6.46%
F23 502 0.91% 0 0.00%
G24 124 0.22% 1 0.22%
G25 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
H26 3 0.01% 0 0.00%
H27 211 0.38% 4 0.89%
H28 55 0.10% 1 0.22%
H29 189 0.34% 0 0.00%
130 595 1.08% 1 0.22%
131 614 1.11% 4 0.89%
132 3 0.01% 0 0.00%
133 74 0.13% 0 0.00%
J34 2,291 4.16% 82 18.26%
J35 655 1.19% 2 0.45%
J36 824 1.49% 2 0.45%
K37 297 0.54% 2 0.45%
K38 14 0.03% 0 0.00%
K39 6 0.01% 0 0.00%
K40 651 1.18% 3 0.67%
L41 20 0.04% 0 0.00%
L42 749 1.36% 3 0.67%
L43 1,621 2.94% 4 0.89%
M44 1,968 3.57% 1 0.22%
M45 587 1.06% 0 0.00%
N46 161 0.29% 0 0.00%
N47 343 0.62% 2 0.45%
N48 10,819  19.63% 30 6.68%
N49 634 1.15% 2 0.45%
050 259 0.47% 1 0.22%
051 1,724 3.13% 10 2.23%
052 1,970 3.57% 7 1.56%
053 8 0.01% 0 0.00%



054
055
P56
P57
P58
P59
P60
P61
Q62
Q63
Q64
Q65
R66
R67
S68
S69
S70
S71

Population and Households

Population
Population Change
Percent Change

Households
Households Change
Percent Change

Population / Households
Population / Households Change
Percent Change

Family Households
Family Households Change
Percent Change

Non-Family Households
Non-Family Households Change
Percent Change

Average Age
Average Age Change
Percent Change

Aggreate Age

Total Congregants

Mosaic Profile Type

Family Household Income Forecast

526 0.95% 1
719 1.30% 0
159 0.29% 0
54 0.10% 0
0 0.00% 0
56 0.10% 0
1 0.00% 0
35 0.06% 0
671 1.22% 15
0 0.00% 0
4,227 7.67% 22
663 1.20% 7
278 0.50% 1
1,934 3.51% 1
344 0.62% 0
3,662 6.64% 5
125 0.23% 0
434 0.79% 4
55,125 100.00% 449
68 68 43
2000 2010 2012
129,500 140,906 142,672
11,406 1,766
8.81% 1.25%
48,982 54,479 55,190
5,497 711
11.22% 1.31%
2.6438 2.586428 2.585106 2.58
-0.0574 -0.00132  -0.0
-217% -0.05%
35,137 37,323 37,942
2,186 619
6.22% 1.66%
1574 2654 2599
1,080 -55
68.61% -2.07%
36.377 37.64112 40.1723 40.8
1 3
3.47% 6.72%

821

Type Type PluralType Abbrv al

People People

People

People

0.22%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.34%
0.00%
4.90%
1.56%
0.22%
0.22%
0.00%
1.11%
0.00%
0.89%
100.00%

43

2017
145,830
3,158
2.21%
56,463
1,273
2.31%
2753307
0235269
-0.09%
38,846
904
2.38%
2615

16
0.62%
6517178
1

1.72%

on



Less than $10,000 2133

$10,000 to $14,999 1265
$15,000 to $24,999 3557
$25,000 to $34,999 3918
$35,000 to $49,999 5343
$50,000 to $74,999 7634
$75,000 to $99,999 4699
$100,000 to $149,999 5584
$150,000-$199,999 2379
$200,000 or more 1430

59021

Household Income Forecast

Less than $10,000 5015
$10,000 to $14,999 4070
$15,000 to $24,999 7005
$25,000 to $34,999 6990
$35,000 to $49,999 8901
$50,000 to $74,999 9607
$75,000 to $99,999 5764
$100,000 to $149,999 4640
$150,000 to $199,999 1451
$200,000 or more 1035

42008

2143
1263
3578
4296
5409
7775
4774
5719
2431
1457

58788

4607
3064
6996
6467
8011
9813
5764
6367
2538
1564

47098

3795
2919
6478
6427
7698
9709
6942
7029
3061
2405

52354



Rural Southern E N48
Established in Sc Q64
Urban Legacies S69
Suburban Sophis J34
Suburban Nightli D18
Urban Ambition 052
Creative Comfort M44
Passionate ParelR67
Digitally Savvy 051
Sophisticated Cit C11
Homemade HapyL43
No Place Like HcE20
Unspoiled SplencE21
Picture Perfect F A04
Fast Track Coupl F22
Sport Utility Fami D15
Settled and Sens J36
Boomers and Bo C14
Rooted Flower P L42
Family Troopers 055
Family Fun-tastic BO9
Platinum Prospel A02
Enjoying Retirem Q62
Mature and Wise Q65
Rural Escape  J35
Bohemian Groov K40
Touch of Traditio N49
Hard Working Va 131

Potlucks and the 130

Growing and Exg M45
Influenced by Infl 054
Families Matter N F23
Modest Retirees S71
Babies and Bliss BO8
Settled in Suburt D16
Couples with Clo A0S
Small Town Sopt S68
Countrified Pragr N47
Wired for Succes K37
Ambitious Drean R66
Full Steam Ahea O50
Life of Leisure H27
Destination RecrH29
Philanthropic SojC13
True Grit Americi N46
Mid-Scale Medle P56
Kids and Cabern A03
Thrifty Singles S70
Ambitious Single G24
Balance and Har 133

Across the Ages B07
Expanding Horiz«P59
Everyday Moder: H28

Code

N48 - Rural Southel
Q64 - Established it
S69 - Urban Legaci
J34 - Suburban Sog
D18 - Suburban Nic
052 - Urban Ambitir
M44 - Creative Con
R67 - Passionate P
051 - Digitally Savv
C11 - Sophisticated
L43 - Homemade H
E20 - No Place Like
E21 - Unspoiled Sp
A04 - Picture Perfe(
F22 - Fast Track Cc
D15 - Sport Utility F
J36 - Settled and S«
C14 - Boomers and
L42 - Rooted Flowe
055 - Family Troop
B09 - Family Fun-ta
AO02 - Platinum Pros
Q62 - Enjoying Reti
Q65 - Mature and V
J35 - Rural Escape
K40 - Bohemian Gr
N49 - Touch of Trac
131 - Hard Working
130 - Potlucks and tl
M45 - Growing and
054 - Influenced by
F23 - Families Matt
S71 - Modest Retire
B08 - Babies and B
D16 - Settled in Sut
A05 - Couples with
S68 - Small Town S
N47 - Countrified Pi
K37 - Wired for Suc
R66 - Ambitious Dre
050 - Full Steam Al
H27 - Life of Leisure
H29 - Destination R
C13 - Philanthropic
N46 - True Grit Ame
P56 - Mid-Scale Me
A03 - Kids and Cab
S70 - Thrifty Single:
G24 - Ambitious Sir
133 - Balance and |
BO7 - Across the A¢
P59 - Expanding Hc
H28 - Everyday Mo

Congregant Household Profile

30
22
5
82
10
7
1
1
10
59
4
20
3
28
29
12
2
19
3
0
3
15
15

~
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Demographic Trends
Population

Households

Family Households
Non-Family Households
Aggregate Age Average

About Cl Report Text

Modest Metro Me P57
Cul de Sac Diver D17
Simple Beginnin¢ P61
Consummate Co E19
Booming and Co L41

Modern Blend K38
American Royalt' AO1
Colleges and Ca 053
Golf Carts and G C12
Metro Fusion K39
Progressive AsscH26
Steadfast Conve! 132

Jet Set Urbanites AO6
Cosmopolitan AcB10
Striving Forward P60
Heritage Heights P58
Footloose and F: Q63
Urban Edge G25

2000 2010
129500 140906
48982 54479
35137 37323
1574 2654
4710868 5303859

P57 - Modest Metrc
D17 - Cul de Sac D
P61 - Simple Begini
E19 - Consummate
L41 - Booming and
K38 - Modern Blenc
AO01 - American Roy
053 - Colleges and
C12 - Golf Carts an
K39 - Metro Fusion
H26 - Progressive /£
132 - Steadfast Con
A06 - Jet Set Urban
B10 - Cosmopolitan
P60 - Striving Forw;:
P58 - Heritage Heig
Q63 - Footloose an
G25 - Urban Edge

2016
142672
55190
37942
2599
5731463

Congregational Giving

The Comparativelnsite re The NEW Comp:The Compar Current Giving:

Core People may include donors, clients, congregants, etc.

[cNeoNeoNoNoNeoNelNolNolNoNol NellelolNolNolNo)

2021
145830
56463
38846
2615
5959368



Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000-$199,999
$200,000 or more

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more



Congregant Household Profile %
6.7
4.9
1.1

18.3
22
1.6
0.2
0.2
2.2

13.1
0.9
4.5
0.7
6.2
6.5
27
0.4
4.2
0.7

0
0.7
3.3
3.3
1.6
0.4
0.7
0.4
0.9
0.2
0
0.2
0
0.9
3.1
0.7
1.6
0
0.4
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.9
0
1.3
0
0
0.4
0
0.2
0
0
0
0.2

Study Area Study Area %

10819
4227
3662
2291
2131
1970
1968
1934
1724
1641
1621
1520
1237
1126

926
894
824
801
749
719
702
683
671
663
655
651
634
614
595
587
526
502
434
404
358
347
344
343
297
278
259
21
189
187
161
159
143
125
124

74

59

56

55

19.6
7.7
6.6
4.2
3.9
3.6
3.6
3.5
3.1

3
29
2.8
2.2

2
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.5
1.4
1.3
1.3
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.1
1.1
1.1

1
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

Index

34
64
17
436
56
44
6

6
71
437
31
161
32
310
382
169
27
280
50

54
275
275
133

33

58

33

82

18

20
113
443
117
267

67

80

40

40
225

433

133

100

200



0.1

54
49

35

0.1

0.1

0.1

34

20

14
12

0.2
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63079

39677
102323
123611
183875
268709
208383
234185
103741

78985

67743

165922
117100
227161
214177
272115
332501
206762
172473

49951

42969

44712

63202

39429
103162
138185
187888
276849
215933
244682
108945

82986

67948

142798

98659
200310
207885
282580
378585
264691
279968
119778

91817

56689

118715

85024
184365
187367
266528
370609
279157
335054
154164
157198

65318
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Types>>>

AO1
AO2
AO3
AO4
AO5
A06
BO7
BOS
BO9
B10
c11
c12
c13
c14
D15
D16
D17
D18
E19
E20
E21
F22
F23
G24
G25
H26
H27
H28
H29
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
K37
K38
K39
K40
L41
L42
L43
Ma4
M45
N46
N47
N48
N49

2010 Pop

2,253,842
4,415,061
2,963,957
3,396,201
4,415,061
1,481,979
3,025,706
5,094,301
3,766,696
1,728,975
7,224,646
1,265,857
2,994,832
5,001,678
5,464,796
2,377,341
3,180,079
4,476,810
3,396,201
4,631,183
7,780,388
4,909,054
5,464,796
3,982,817
2,222,968
3,087,455
3,643,197
3,365,326
7,687,764
4,631,183
4,260,688
3,025,706
4,785,556
7,440,767
5,433,921
4,569,434
3,087,455
3,118,330
3,118,330
5,927,914
2,686,086
7,193,771
8,984,495
6,514,531
4,538,559
5,186,925
6,020,538
5,588,294
5,680,918

2010 HHs

852,029
1,669,043
1,120,476
1,283,879
1,669,043

560,238
1,143,820
1,925,819
1,423,939

653,611
2,731,161

478,537
1,132,148
1,890,804
2,065,878

898,715
1,202,178
1,692,386
1,283,879
1,750,744
2,941,251
1,855,789
2,065,878
1,505,640

840,357
1,167,163
1,377,252
1,272,208
2,906,236
1,750,744
1,610,685
1,143,820
1,809,103
2,812,863
2,054,207
1,727,401
1,167,163
1,178,835
1,178,835
2,240,953
1,015,432
2,719,490
3,396,444
2,462,714
1,715,729
1,960,834
2,275,968
2,112,565
2,147,580

Head of HH Age 19-24

Age

years

2.7%
0.9%
1.1%
1.6%
2.0%
0.7%
3.5%
1.2%
1.9%
2.7%
0.1%
0.5%
1.1%
1.7%
0.9%
2.3%
1.4%
2.9%
0.7%
2.2%
0.0%
9.6%
6.8%
4.3%
2.9%
2.1%
1.2%
3.2%
0.6%
2.8%
2.8%
2.5%
4.1%
0.2%
0.6%
1.6%
4.4%
2.8%
1.2%
2.4%
1.0%
0.2%
0.1%
6.8%
10.9%
4.1%
5.2%
5.0%
2.5%

Age 25-30

years

1.9%
1.0%
1.2%
1.3%
2.8%
2.4%
3.5%
1.5%
2.3%
2.9%
0.1%
0.4%
1.3%
1.2%
0.3%
1.8%
0.4%
2.4%
1.1%
3.5%
0.0%
32.3%
22.7%
11.0%
15.5%
1.9%
0.7%
2.3%
0.1%
3.1%
2.1%
3.2%
4.2%
0.1%
0.8%
1.7%
10.1%
4.2%
1.8%
3.9%
1.1%
0.3%
0.1%
16.5%
24.0%
5.8%
6.9%
6.4%
2.5%

Age 31-35

years

2.7%
1.2%
3.2%
2.0%
7.9%
5.2%
3.9%
8.8%
4.7%
4.7%
0.2%
0.6%
2.3%
1.1%
0.8%
3.3%
1.3%
4.0%
1.4%
3.0%
0.1%
45.3%
36.2%
17.8%
20.9%
3.3%
1.8%
3.6%
0.5%
4.1%
4.1%
5.6%
7.3%
0.2%
1.3%
2.4%
11.9%
5.9%
4.1%
5.0%
2.1%
0.5%
0.2%
20.3%
21.8%
7.4%
10.8%
7.4%
5.0%



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

050
051
052
053
054
055
P56
P57
P58
P59
P60
P61
Q62
Q63
Q64
Q65
R66
R67
S68
S69
S70
S71

3,859,319
9,231,492
3,427,075
1,265,857
3,982,817
5,495,671
5,217,800
1,914,222
2,253,842
3,890,194
3,457,950
3,056,581
4,013,692
1,543,728
11,670,581
5,156,050
5,835,291
3,180,079
5,279,549
4,075,441
3,025,706
2,099,470

1,458,954
3,489,817
1,295,551

478,537
1,505,640
2,077,550
1,972,505

723,641

852,029
1,470,625
1,307,222
1,155,491
1,517,312

583,581
4,411,876
1,949,162
2,205,938
1,202,178
1,995,849
1,540,655
1,143,820

793,671

4.9%
16.3%
7.3%
9.0%
13.4%
16.5%
1.9%
5.0%
3.5%
4.6%
3.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.1%
7.5%
8.5%
2.2%
2.6%
3.2%
0.5%

9.8%
41.1%
14.6%
17.9%
44.1%
48.4%

1.5%

7.6%

5.8%

5.9%

4.6%

2.2%

0.0%

0.3%

0.0%

0.1%
13.4%
18.3%

2.6%

3.0%

4.5%

1.0%

10.3%
33.8%
15.8%
16.9%
33.4%
24.8%
2.9%
8.8%
7.5%
7.5%
6.7%
3.8%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.1%
15.1%
14.5%
4.3%
4.5%
5.9%
1.6%



Age 36-45

years

13.4%
3.5%
48.1%
19.6%
53.7%
23.6%
13.3%
65.8%
32.7%
26.7%
0.2%
2.0%
7.7%
2.1%
53.6%
26.8%
66.8%
23.1%
9.0%
3.3%
0.2%
9.6%
27.3%
39.7%
32.0%
18.4%
19.8%
18.2%
60.8%
21.2%
32.3%
28.0%
58.9%
1.8%
8.3%
8.7%
33.6%
20.5%
49.3%
20.2%
8.1%
1.9%
0.4%
37.3%
22.3%
21.3%
20.4%
20.5%
45.3%

Age 46-50

years

14.7%

6.4%
35.1%
28.9%
26.2%
13.7%
16.4%
17.5%
24.0%
18.9%

0.7%

2.5%

8.7%

5.5%
35.0%
24.8%
26.1%
16.5%

9.6%

3.7%

0.7%

2.0%

4.1%
15.6%
12.7%
15.9%
22.8%
16.5%
34.7%
22.3%
24.3%
17.8%
19.4%

3.1%
11.3%
10.2%
16.6%
15.7%
24.7%
14.2%
10.2%

2.5%

1.3%
10.4%

8.3%
16.0%
16.3%
13.7%
35.0%

Age 51-65

years

48.7%
59.6%
10.4%
39.9%

7.0%
38.6%
54.8%

4.7%
28.7%
35.3%
84.5%
28.0%
29.9%
84.5%

8.1%
22.0%

3.7%
41.8%
53.8%
73.7%
90.1%

1.2%

2.5%
10.4%
14.7%
43.7%
38.6%
52.1%

3.0%
37.8%
25.9%
34.2%

5.6%
13.1%
12.3%
39.2%
21.4%
37.2%
17.4%
44.8%
57.3%
85.2%
88.7%

7.4%
11.2%
29.0%
37.6%
34.7%

6.8%

Age 66-75

years

10.8%
19.6%
0.7%
5.2%
0.3%
9.9%
3.5%
0.4%
4.4%
5.8%
11.7%
39.1%
27.9%
3.2%
1.1%
12.0%
0.2%
7.3%
15.0%
7.9%
7.8%
0.0%
0.3%
0.8%
1.1%
9.0%
11.0%
3.3%
0.2%
6.7%
6.2%
5.6%
0.4%
44.6%
38.6%
20.0%
1.6%
7.8%
1.3%
6.3%
14.8%
6.2%
7.0%
1.0%
1.1%
10.3%
2.1%
8.9%
2.3%

Age 76+

years

5.1%
7.8%
0.2%
1.4%
0.1%
5.8%
1.2%
0.1%
1.3%
2.9%
2.6%
27.0%
21.1%
0.5%
0.3%
6.9%
0.1%
2.0%
9.4%
2.7%
1.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
5.6%
4.1%
0.9%
0.0%
2.1%
2.3%
3.0%
0.1%
37.0%
26.9%
16.3%
0.3%
5.8%
0.3%
3.2%
5.4%
3.2%
2.3%
0.3%
0.4%
6.2%
0.8%
3.4%
0.7%

Total

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%

99.9%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%

99.9%
100.1%
100.1%
100.0%

99.8%
100.1%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.8%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%
100.1%

99.9%
100.1%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%
100.1%
100.1%
100.1%

99.9%

99.9%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.1%
100.1%
100.0%
100.1%

Ave. Head
of HH Age

54
60
45
51
42
53
52
42
48
50
60
68
63
56
45
52
43
51
58
56
59
32
34
40
40
53
53
51
43
50
48
49
41
71
65
60
43
51
45
51
57
59
59
38
37
50
47
49
44

Family
structure

Married
with kids in
household

26.0%
3.8%
89.7%
79.9%
19.6%
5.7%
37.7%
99.4%
53.3%
25.2%
0.9%
3.3%
3.1%
49.3%
79.4%
51.4%
61.5%
27.3%
2.2%
4.6%
1.6%
35.6%
92.9%
2.3%
0.6%
19.6%
2.1%
26.6%
13.2%
56.5%
65.7%
57.4%
82.3%
2.0%
4.0%
9.2%
14.7%
15.3%
4.2%
2.3%
4.2%
2.4%
4.1%
89.7%
48.8%
19.4%
10.4%
22.6%
14.7%



42.3%
5.1%
32.8%
26.1%
6.0%
6.9%
43.9%
26.3%
36.4%
32.8%
50.2%
60.6%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.6%
34.5%
33.3%
16.6%
18.1%
34.6%
7.3%

16.6%
1.7%
13.6%
9.5%
1.2%
1.3%
28.1%
16.7%
24.2%
18.0%
23.5%
21.9%
0.1%
2.0%
0.1%
1.3%
14.8%
12.4%
13.7%
13.1%
21.0%
8.6%

15.0%

1.8%
14.4%
15.1%

1.8%

1.9%
17.6%
31.3%
19.4%
25.4%
10.8%

9.0%

1.3%
19.3%

0.7%
16.0%
13.6%
12.0%
43.9%
38.2%
27.5%
64.4%

0.9%
0.1%
1.3%
2.7%
0.1%
0.2%
2.6%
3.3%
2.2%
3.7%
1.0%
0.8%
31.0%
29.1%
36.3%
27.2%
0.9%
1.0%
9.6%
11.2%
2.4%
11.9%

0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
1.1%
1.0%
2.0%
0.2%
0.1%
67.6%
46.8%
62.9%
54.7%
0.2%
0.2%
7.2%
9.3%
0.8%
4.6%

99.9%
100.0%
100.1%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%

99.9%
100.1%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.1%
100.0%
100.2%
100.1%
100.0%

99.9%

99.9%

42
30
40
40
30
30
46
46
45
46
43
43
77
71
76
73
40
39
54
54
46
57

4.8%
11.2%
5.4%
4.9%
0.3%
37.4%
9.3%
9.7%
26.8%
65.8%
42.8%
13.5%
0.5%
2.4%
0.2%
0.9%
3.3%
3.3%
3.9%
3.7%
9.9%
0.8%



Married

without kids Single male Single
head with

in
household

67.3%
87.0%

9.7%
18.7%
68.1%
30.8%
57.0%

0.3%
36.1%
51.5%
87.7%
73.9%
71.8%
47.7%
18.9%
40.6%
27.2%
31.6%
35.5%
70.0%
83.9%
48.8%

2.8%
10.1%

3.4%
49.7%
55.8%
48.9%
42.6%
36.9%
19.0%
28.6%

8.9%
67.2%
59.4%
41.1%
30.4%
33.2%
11.1%

9.2%
49.8%
38.9%
49.4%

1.7%

6.1%
33.4%
39.6%
22.6%
29.1%

kids

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.6%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.1%
2.5%
0.5%
0.2%
0.0%
0.2%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
0.8%
3.8%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.8%
1.1%

female head
with kids

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
1.0%
4.7%
1.5%
0.3%
0.0%
0.3%
0.6%
0.0%
0.2%
1.3%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.1%
1.9%
5.4%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
10.6%
0.8%
0.3%
1.7%
0.7%

Single male
head

Single
female head

Unknown
marital
status with

without kids without kids kids

0.2%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
23.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
3.3%
12.4%
2.7%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%
34.5%
45.5%
1.3%
0.8%
0.6%
2.4%
0.0%
0.5%
0.6%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
2.2%
10.4%
8.5%
32.6%
30.5%
1.4%
4.8%
0.3%
0.0%
3.9%
3.5%
2.2%
3.0%
2.3%

0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
17.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
3.7%
7.5%
1.6%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
32.5%
46.1%
1.0%
0.3%
0.4%
1.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
10.3%
7.3%
32.3%
22.8%
0.5%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
1.7%
0.7%
1.7%
0.7%

0.2%
0.0%
0.2%
0.4%
1.1%
0.3%
0.6%
0.2%
2.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.5%
0.9%
1.2%
5.5%
6.5%
0.5%
0.3%
0.0%
2.9%
2.9%
0.8%
0.0%
2.6%
1.1%
4.2%
7.8%
1.8%
6.0%
3.5%
5.2%
0.3%
0.6%
2.0%
4.5%
2.6%
1.2%
1.7%
0.6%
0.8%
0.8%
7.3%
18.1%
4.6%
6.9%
12.4%
13.7%

Unknown
marital
status

without kids Total

6.3%
8.5%
0.3%
1.0%
8.4%
20.8%
4.6%
0.0%
7.7%
17.6%
11.3%
22.5%
24.3%
2.5%
0.8%
6.5%
4.6%
25.4%
41.9%
20.7%
14.5%
8.0%
0.2%
12.7%
2.4%
25.3%
39.9%
18.8%
31.9%
4.8%
8.4%
6.7%
0.6%
30.6%
35.9%
44.5%
25.2%
30.5%
9.4%
28.8%
43.5%
50.8%
45.2%
0.3%
7.8%
36.3%
39.5%
35.4%
37.7%

100.0%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%

99.9%

99.9%
100.0%
100.1%

99.9%

99.7%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%

99.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%
100.1%

99.9%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.2%
100.0%
100.1%
100.1%

99.9%
100.1%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.9%

99.8%

99.9%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.2%
100.0%

Family
Structure
Recode HH
with Kids



6.9%
20.0%
2.3%
9.2%
2.2%
1.5%
14.2%
4.4%
11.0%
16.2%
1.3%
2.5%
46.9%
40.3%
40.5%
17.4%
1.3%
0.4%
14.7%
7.0%
11.0%
5.8%

5.1%
2.1%
8.9%
2.4%
3.4%
5.9%
6.7%
7.1%
12.4%
2.8%
22.9%
23.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
15.3%
14.1%
1.2%
2.8%
4.0%
0.4%

13.4%
5.6%
30.4%
6.6%
15.0%
40.4%
5.5%
23.4%
17.3%
2.3%
26.6%
36.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
30.7%
49.3%
1.5%
4.4%
5.1%
1.3%

28.7%
15.5%
17.6%
34.0%
31.3%
2.1%
19.1%
17.3%
10.0%
0.4%
0.8%
10.7%
0.0%
2.3%
0.1%
4.1%
19.4%
10.8%
15.3%
18.7%
12.6%
33.9%

28.7%
13.0%
21.5%
36.9%
45.6%
2.3%
11.2%
18.2%
10.1%
0.4%
0.3%
9.5%
0.0%
1.0%
0.1%
3.4%
20.3%
12.7%
6.8%
12.4%
6.7%
29.5%

3.0%
6.0%
7.1%
0.4%
0.0%
8.8%
7.4%
7.4%
5.4%
6.9%
4.8%
2.2%
0.0%
0.5%
0.2%
0.7%
4.6%
6.9%
5.6%
7.9%
15.6%
1.1%

9.4%
26.5%
6.7%
5.7%
2.2%
1.6%
26.6%
12.6%
6.9%
5.4%
0.5%
0.8%
52.4%
53.5%
59.0%
73.4%
5.2%
2.7%
51.0%
43.3%
35.1%
27.2%

100.0%
99.9%
99.9%

100.1%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.1%
99.9%

100.2%

100.0%
99.9%
99.8%

100.0%

100.1%
99.9%

100.1%

100.2%

100.0%

100.2%

100.0%

100.0%



Married
with kids in
household

26.0%
3.8%
89.7%
79.9%
19.6%
5.7%
37.7%
99.4%
53.3%
25.2%
0.9%
3.3%
3.1%
49.3%
79.4%
51.4%
61.5%
27.3%
2.2%
4.6%
1.6%
35.6%
92.9%
2.3%
0.6%
19.6%
2.1%
26.6%
13.2%
56.5%
65.7%
57.4%
82.3%
2.0%
4.0%
9.2%
14.7%
15.3%
4.2%
2.3%
4.2%
2.4%
4.1%
89.7%
48.8%
19.4%
10.4%
22.6%
14.7%

Single

Parent with

kids

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
1.1%
7.2%
2.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.5%
1.3%
0.0%
0.2%
3.0%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.6%
2.7%
9.2%
4.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
13.1%
1.1%
0.7%
2.5%
1.8%

Unknown
marital
status with

kids

0.2%
0.0%
0.2%
0.4%
1.1%
0.3%
0.6%
0.2%
2.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.5%
0.9%
1.2%
5.5%
6.5%
0.5%
0.3%
0.0%
2.9%
2.9%
0.8%
0.0%
2.6%
1.1%
4.2%
7.8%
1.8%
6.0%
3.5%
5.2%
0.3%
0.6%
2.0%
4.5%
2.6%
1.2%
1.7%
0.6%
0.8%
0.8%
7.3%
18.1%
4.6%
6.9%
12.4%
13.7%

Total

26.2%
3.8%
89.9%
80.3%
21.0%
7.1%
38.3%
99.6%
55.4%
27.6%
0.9%
3.3%
3.4%
49.8%
80.3%
52.6%
68.0%
36.0%
2.7%
4.9%
1.6%
40.0%
96.9%
10.3%
2.6%
22.7%
3.2%
31.3%
22.3%
58.3%
71.9%
63.9%
90.4%
2.3%
4.6%
11.2%
23.8%
20.6%
14.6%
8.7%
4.8%
3.2%
4.9%
97.9%
80.0%
25.1%
18.0%
37.5%
30.2%

HH
Structure
Recode HH
without
Kids

Married
without kids
in
household

67.3%
87.0%

9.7%
18.7%
68.1%
30.8%
57.0%

0.3%
36.1%
51.5%
87.7%
73.9%
71.8%
47.7%
18.9%
40.6%
27.2%
31.6%
35.5%
70.0%
83.9%
48.8%

2.8%
10.1%

3.4%
49.7%
55.8%
48.9%
42.6%
36.9%
19.0%
28.6%

8.9%
67.2%
59.4%
41.1%
30.4%
33.2%
11.1%

9.2%
49.8%
38.9%
49.4%

1.7%

6.1%
33.4%
39.6%
22.6%
29.1%

Single
without kids

0.2%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
41.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
7.0%
19.9%
4.3%
0.0%
3.3%
0.0%
67.0%
91.6%
2.3%
1.1%
1.0%
3.4%
0.0%
0.7%
1.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
3.1%
20.7%
15.8%
64.9%
53.3%
1.9%
7.0%
0.3%
0.0%
6.2%
5.2%
2.9%
4.7%
3.0%

Unknown
marital
status
without kids

6.3%
8.5%
0.3%
1.0%
8.4%
20.8%
4.6%
0.0%
7.7%
17.6%
11.3%
22.5%
24.3%
2.5%
0.8%
6.5%
4.6%
25.4%
41.9%
20.7%
14.5%
8.0%
0.2%
12.7%
2.4%
25.3%
39.9%
18.8%
31.9%
4.8%
8.4%
6.7%
0.6%
30.6%
35.9%
44.5%
25.2%
30.5%
9.4%
28.8%
43.5%
50.8%
45.2%
0.3%
7.8%
36.3%
39.5%
35.4%
37.7%



4.8%
11.2%
5.4%
4.9%
0.3%
37.4%
9.3%
9.7%
26.8%
65.8%
42.8%
13.5%
0.5%
2.4%
0.2%
0.9%
3.3%
3.3%
3.9%
3.7%
9.9%
0.8%

18.5%
7.7%
39.3%
9.0%
18.4%
46.3%
12.2%
30.5%
29.7%
5.1%
49.5%
60.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
46.0%
63.4%
2.7%
7.2%
9.1%
1.7%

3.0%
6.0%
7.1%
0.4%
0.0%
8.8%
7.4%
7.4%
5.4%
6.9%
4.8%
2.2%
0.0%
0.5%
0.2%
0.7%
4.6%
6.9%
5.6%
7.9%
15.6%
1.1%

26.3%
24.9%
51.8%
14.3%
18.7%
92.5%
28.9%
47.6%
61.9%
77.8%
97.1%
76.4%

0.5%

2.9%

0.4%

1.6%
53.9%
73.6%
12.2%
18.8%
34.6%

3.6%

6.9%
20.0%
2.3%
9.2%
2.2%
1.5%
14.2%
4.4%
11.0%
16.2%
1.3%
2.5%
46.9%
40.3%
40.5%
17.4%
1.3%
0.4%
14.7%
7.0%
11.0%
5.8%

57.4%
28.5%
39.1%
70.9%
76.9%
4.4%
30.3%
35.5%
20.1%
0.8%
1.1%
20.2%
0.0%
3.3%
0.2%
7.5%
39.7%
23.5%
22.1%
31.1%
19.3%
63.4%

9.4%
26.5%
6.7%
5.7%
2.2%
1.6%
26.6%
12.6%
6.9%
5.4%
0.5%
0.8%
52.4%
53.5%
59.0%
73.4%
5.2%
2.7%
51.0%
43.3%
35.1%
27.2%



Head of Hispanic -

household African Native Hispanic - Hispanic - Central
ethnicity American Asian Caucasian ~ American Hispanic Caribbeanl Mexicol Americanl
0.7% 10.3% 77.3% 0.1% 4.2% 0.9% 1.8% 0.1%
2.1% 3.7% 84.7% 0.1% 3.5% 0.8% 1.9% 0.0%
1.3% 9.3% 78.5% 0.1% 5.7% 1.2% 2.9% 0.1%
2.5% 2.8% 85.5% 0.1% 4.1% 1.0% 2.0% 0.1%
3.4% 12.1% 70.6% 0.2% 7.4% 1.6% 4.4% 0.1%
2.3% 8.2% 74.7% 0.0% 5.9% 3.3% 1.5% 0.0%
1.7% 6.3% 79.3% 0.1% 6.7% 1.5% 3.7% 0.0%
2.9% 4.0% 81.7% 0.1% 6.9% 1.3% 4.2% 0.0%
2.0% 3.1% 86.2% 0.2% 4.5% 0.7% 2.4% 0.0%
0.9% 61.4% 23.9% 0.0% 10.2% 0.8% 7.5% 0.2%
2.4% 2.7% 86.3% 0.1% 2.7% 0.5% 1.4% 0.0%
1.0% 1.5% 88.6% 0.1% 2.6% 0.8% 1.0% 0.0%
1.1% 5.5% 82.4% 0.1% 4.2% 0.8% 2.4% 0.1%
0.8% 2.1% 87.0% 0.2% 5.6% 1.1% 3.4% 0.0%
1.8% 1.3% 89.3% 0.2% 3.5% 0.6% 2.0% 0.0%
1.0% 3.8% 80.2% 0.1% 7.8% 3.0% 3.1% 0.3%
2.8% 9.7% 55.4% 0.2% 27.0% 5.2% 19.4% 0.4%
99.9% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
4.3% 5.0% 79.2% 0.2% 4.8% 1.3% 2.4% 0.2%
2.4% 2.0% 86.9% 0.2% 3.4% 0.7% 2.0% 0.0%
2.4% 0.8% 89.9% 0.2% 2.2% 0.3% 1.4% 0.0%
3.7% 4.4% 76.8% 0.2% 9.5% 1.5% 6.8% 0.1%
5.3% 2.1% 79.2% 0.3% 10.1% 1.5% 6.9% 0.0%
3.6% 7.0% 76.1% 0.2% 5.3% 0.7% 4.0% 0.2%
3.4% 10.6% 73.4% 0.1% 4.9% 1.9% 2.3% 0.2%
1.1% 10.6% 51.3% 0.1% 31.1% 8.6% 18.7% 1.1%
0.7% 2.6% 86.0% 0.2% 4.1% 0.7% 2.8% 0.0%
0.6% 3.4% 77.6% 0.2% 14.1% 2.2% 10.5% 0.0%
1.0% 3.3% 81.6% 0.3% 7.2% 0.9% 5.7% 0.0%
1.0% 0.6% 91.5% 0.2% 2.4% 0.2% 1.6% 0.0%
0.3% 1.7% 86.9% 0.2% 5.8% 1.6% 3.0% 0.0%
0.3% 3.9% 7.3% 0.0% 87.7% 24.8% 59.2% 1.5%
0.5% 2.4% 9.4% 0.2% 86.8% 9.8% 74.4% 1.3%
1.7% 1.5% 88.3% 0.1% 2.7% 0.7% 1.5% 0.0%
2.3% 0.5% 91.4% 0.3% 1.6% 0.1% 1.2% 0.0%
0.6% 1.0% 87.9% 0.2% 3.6% 1.0% 2.1% 0.0%
1.9% 6.8% 73.9% 0.2% 10.4% 2.2% 6.8% 0.3%
11.3% 13.5% 51.0% 0.1% 16.4% 9.8% 3.3% 0.3%
5.2% 22.6% 45.8% 0.2% 18.7% 5.4% 10.8% 1.1%
2.3% 2.7% 82.0% 0.2% 6.2% 1.6% 4.0% 0.1%
1.2% 1.5% 86.9% 0.2% 4.7% 1.2% 3.0% 0.0%
1.5% 2.2% 84.8% 0.2% 6.0% 1.0% 4.2% 0.1%
1.8% 0.7% 90.8% 0.4% 2.5% 0.2% 1.9% 0.0%
4.1% 0.6% 87.9% 0.5% 4.3% 0.3% 3.1% 0.0%
2.7% 1.3% 84.2% 0.6% 7.5% 1.3% 5.3% 0.0%
1.3% 0.9% 88.2% 0.4% 4.8% 0.1% 4.1% 0.0%
1.4% 0.7% 89.1% 0.3% 4.4% 0.3% 3.9% 0.0%
99.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1.7% 0.7% 88.7% 0.6% 4.8% 0.2% 4.3% 0.0%



8.6%
3.6%
99.7%
6.9%
15.9%
10.0%
1.0%
92.3%
0.5%
0.1%
0.1%
12.8%
2.4%
1.0%
9.4%
6.9%
0.6%
99.1%
1.2%
99.6%
4.5%
39.1%

5.1%
2.1%
0.1%
7.2%
5.7%
3.0%
4.5%
0.5%
14.5%
0.6%
1.3%
3.0%
1.8%
1.2%
1.1%
2.1%
3.5%
0.3%
1.1%
0.1%
1.5%
3.9%

71.1%
82.7%

0.2%
73.1%
63.8%
63.0%
75.8%

2.9%
23.0%

2.2%

5.3%
14.9%
87.3%
87.0%
81.0%
80.4%
73.3%

0.4%
87.0%

0.2%
78.1%
42.2%

0.2%
0.3%
0.0%
0.3%
0.2%
0.5%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.4%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.3%
0.2%

8.2%
6.1%
0.3%
6.1%
8.7%
19.6%
12.2%
4.8%
56.2%
97.0%
92.0%
66.1%
2.5%
4.7%
4.5%
5.0%
15.7%
0.6%
5.8%
0.3%
10.5%
11.2%

1.4%
1.1%
0.0%
1.2%
1.6%
4.2%
2.6%
3.8%
33.8%
5.7%
20.5%
12.6%
0.7%
2.2%
0.7%
2.1%
5.6%
0.1%
0.7%
0.0%
1.4%
5.5%

6.2%
4.4%
0.0%
4.6%
6.3%
13.9%
8.7%
0.1%
15.9%
90.5%
68.8%
50.5%
1.3%
1.5%
3.3%
2.3%
9.6%
0.1%
4.7%
0.0%
8.5%
5.0%

0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
1.5%
0.3%
1.7%
2.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%



Hispanic -
South
Americanl

0.3%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.3%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.3%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.6%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
1.5%
0.6%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Hispanic -
Europeanl

0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Total

95.8%
97.0%
99.4%
98.2%
99.9%
96.2%
99.6%
101.1%
99.2%
105.1%
96.2%
95.9%
96.8%
100.2%
98.7%
99.5%
120.4%
100.8%
97.6%
97.7%
97.2%
103.1%
105.5%
97.2%
97.0%
123.3%
97.3%
108.6%
100.2%
97.5%
99.5%
185.8%
185.2%
96.5%
97.4%
96.4%
102.9%
107.2%
110.5%
99.4%
98.8%
100.0%
98.4%
100.8%
102.9%
100.0%
100.1%
100.4%
101.0%

Diversity
Score
(countif
>5%)

2.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
2.0
5.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
5.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
2.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Other

4.2%
3.0%
0.6%
1.8%
0.1%
3.8%
0.4%
-1.1%
0.8%
-5.1%
3.8%
4.1%
3.2%
-0.2%
1.3%
0.5%
-20.4%
-0.8%
2.4%
2.3%
2.8%
-3.1%
-5.5%
2.8%
3.0%
-23.3%
2.7%
-8.6%
-0.2%
2.5%
0.5%
-85.8%
-85.2%
3.5%
2.6%
3.6%
-2.9%
-7.2%
-10.5%
0.6%
1.2%
0.0%
1.6%
-0.8%
-2.9%
0.0%
-0.1%
-0.4%
-1.0%

Assimilated
- English
speaking

4.8%
2.8%
5.2%
2.6%
5.9%
5.4%
4.9%
3.8%
2.6%
7.1%
2.1%
1.8%
3.6%
3.0%
1.9%
4.7%
10.1%
0.0%
3.6%
2.2%
1.3%
5.4%
4.2%
3.6%
6.1%
8.8%
2.6%
5.5%
2.6%
1.4%
2.9%
3.3%
10.7%
1.7%
1.0%
1.8%
6.5%
6.1%
7.1%
3.4%
2.3%
2.7%
1.1%
1.9%
3.4%
1.9%
1.8%
0.0%
1.3%

Bilingual
English2

2.0%
0.4%
1.2%
0.3%
1.2%
0.8%
0.7%
0.6%
0.3%
25.0%
0.4%
10.0%
1.0%
0.4%
0.2%
0.7%
2.3%
0.0%
1.2%
0.4%
0.2%
0.7%
0.8%
0.8%
1.6%
6.1%
0.2%
1.7%
0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
5.5%
8.0%
0.4%
0.1%
0.4%
1.5%
5.0%
6.9%
0.7%
0.2%
0.8%
0.2%
0.2%
0.7%
0.4%
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%

Bilingual
Native3

5.1%
2.8%
6.1%
2.4%
8.4%
5.4%
5.5%
4.3%
2.9%
18.2%
1.7%
1.1%
3.2%
2.7%
1.6%
4.6%
17.2%
0.0%
2.8%
1.5%
0.7%
4.5%
4.3%
3.9%
6.0%
16.0%
2.0%
7.1%
3.4%
0.8%
2.9%
14.2%
34.5%
1.2%
0.5%
1.2%
6.3%
11.0%
15.0%
3.2%
1.8%
2.6%
0.7%
1.3%
3.0%
1.5%
1.6%
0.0%
1.8%

Unassimilat
ed-do not
speak
English

0.5%
0.3%
0.7%
0.4%
1.0%
0.9%
0.3%
0.7%
0.3%
13.7%
0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
2.3%
0.0%
0.7%
0.3%
0.2%
0.8%
1.0%
0.3%
0.4%
6.3%
0.1%
1.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
63.0%
27.0%
0.4%
0.1%
0.5%
0.8%
4.6%
6.9%
0.4%
0.2%
1.1%
0.4%
0.4%
0.6%
0.6%
0.3%
0.0%
0.3%



0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
4.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.4%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%

101.1%
100.4%
100.3%

99.5%
102.7%
114.5%
105.4%
104.5%
149.6%
196.6%
190.4%
162.6%

96.3%

98.0%
100.3%

99.1%
108.9%
100.6%
101.1%
100.2%
105.0%
107.4%

5.0
2.0
1.0
4.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
1.0
5.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
4.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
3.0
4.0

-1.1%
-0.4%
-0.3%
0.5%
-2.7%
-14.5%
-5.4%
-4.5%
-49.6%
-96.6%
-90.4%
-62.6%
3.7%
2.0%
-0.3%
0.9%
-8.9%
-0.6%
-1.1%
-0.2%
-5.0%
-7.4%

5.0%
3.4%
0.1%
4.1%
5.4%
6.4%
4.0%
0.6%
5.5%
2.9%
3.3%
7.0%
1.6%
2.8%
1.5%
1.9%
5.4%
0.2%
2.0%
0.1%
3.8%
3.2%

1.0%
0.7%
0.0%
1.2%
1.8%
2.8%
1.2%
0.6%
8.5%
4.3%
5.1%
6.7%
0.5%
0.0%
0.4%
0.7%
2.1%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.8%
1.5%

5.8%
2.1%
0.1%
5.5%
4.6%
5.8%
6.9%
1.1%
16.5%
13.1%
14.0%
20.6%
1.1%
2.1%
1.1%
1.9%
6.7%
2.0%
2.2%
0.1%
5.1%
4.5%

0.5%
0.5%
0.0%
0.6%
1.6%
5.9%
1.0%
2.1%
36.4%
68.5%
65.9%
33.3%
0.3%
0.2%
2.1%
2.0%
2.7%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
1.1%
5.0%



Children

Presence of Presence of Presence of Presence of Presence of
a child 4-6

Presence of a child 0-3

a child

26.2%
3.9%
90.0%
80.3%
21.1%
7.1%
38.4%
99.6%
55.4%
27.6%
0.9%
3.4%
3.4%
49.8%
80.3%
52.7%
68.0%
35.9%
2.8%
4.9%
1.6%
39.9%
96.9%
10.2%
2.6%
22.7%
3.2%
31.3%
22.2%
58.3%
71.9%
63.7%
90.4%
2.2%
4.6%
11.3%
23.7%
20.5%
14.5%
8.6%
4.8%
3.2%
5.0%
97.9%
80.0%
25.2%
18.0%
37.4%
30.3%

years

3.0%
0.4%
19.4%
13.4%
3.4%
2.2%
5.7%
45.6%
15.0%
5.1%
0.1%
0.7%
0.5%
10.4%
18.8%
11.9%
6.2%
35.9%
0.6%
1.3%
0.2%
18.3%
68.4%
2.5%
1.7%
4.2%
0.2%
5.2%
0.9%
13.6%
20.6%
9.4%
11.8%
0.3%
0.6%
2.5%
6.0%
5.6%
2.5%
1.8%
1.2%
0.5%
1.0%
56.1%
44.8%
7.5%
1.7%
12.0%
1.7%

years

3.3%
0.3%
31.1%
13.3%
2.7%
2.2%
4.8%
54.9%
14.2%
5.3%
0.1%
0.8%
0.4%
5.8%
21.5%
11.9%
6.2%
6.0%
0.4%
0.6%
0.1%
5.2%
47.5%
1.5%
0.7%
3.6%
0.1%
3.5%
0.7%
8.8%
16.3%
8.2%
8.6%
0.2%
0.5%
1.6%
3.3%
4.2%
1.9%
1.1%
1.0%
0.3%
0.6%
42.9%
24.2%
5.3%
1.1%
7.0%
1.1%

a child 7-9

years

5.2%
0.4%
39.6%
21.5%
2.5%
1.7%
6.3%
54.1%
16.0%
6.1%
0.1%
0.7%
0.6%
7.1%
30.9%
14.9%
9.6%
6.6%
0.5%
0.6%
0.2%
3.0%
28.8%
0.8%
0.1%
4.4%
0.1%
4.8%
1.1%
11.4%
19.1%
17.0%
20.1%
0.3%
0.5%
1.9%
2.7%
3.6%
1.2%
0.7%
0.7%
0.4%
0.6%
35.2%
16.3%
4.7%
1.3%
6.2%
2.1%

a child 10-
12 years

5.4%
0.4%
35.9%
23.2%
3.3%
1.0%
8.8%
39.4%
14.0%
6.4%
0.1%
0.6%
0.5%
7.1%
32.3%
14.8%
15.9%
9.5%
0.5%
0.6%
0.3%
2.7%
15.4%
0.7%
0.1%
4.9%
0.3%
7.6%
2.4%
14.9%
19.3%
24.0%
27.0%
0.4%
1.0%
2.1%
2.3%
3.7%
0.9%
0.7%
0.6%
0.4%
0.8%
26.2%
11.7%
4.7%
2.2%
7.9%
4.6%

a child 13-
18 years

14.9%
2.4%
39.9%
47.7%
3.1%
2.3%
21.5%
35.2%
26.2%
9.0%
0.6%
1.5%
1.6%
29.5%
41.2%
26.1%
16.9%
15.8%
1.2%
2.5%
0.8%
2.2%
16.7%
1.0%
0.3%
8.8%
0.3%
12.4%
3.2%
29.7%
36.5%
21.6%
27.4%
1.3%
1.9%
5.7%
3.5%
4.8%
1.7%
1.2%
1.9%
1.6%
2.0%
30.4%
19.4%
9.1%
3.4%
13.9%
7.3%

Est. HH
Income



26.3%
25.0%
51.8%
14.2%
18.7%
92.5%
28.9%
47.5%
61.9%
77.6%
97.1%
76.5%

0.6%

2.8%

0.4%

1.6%
53.8%
73.5%
12.2%
18.7%
34.6%

3.5%

5.8%
10.8%
13.5%

6.8%

9.3%
68.4%

2.2%
12.6%

7.9%
13.8%
17.9%
16.2%

0.1%

0.6%

0.0%

0.4%

9.8%
19.8%

1.7%

3.7%

3.9%

0.9%

1.7%
2.9%
5.2%
3.1%
1.9%
24.7%
1.9%
7.6%
5.1%
8.8%
6.6%
3.2%
0.1%
0.7%
0.0%
0.4%
3.5%
6.6%
1.1%
2.2%
1.5%
0.5%

1.3%
1.7%
3.9%
1.8%
0.7%
11.6%
2.4%
7.0%
7.5%
19.0%
24.8%
9.0%
0.1%
0.6%
0.0%
0.2%
3.8%
5.4%
1.1%
2.2%
2.3%
0.4%

0.8%
1.1%
4.6%
1.1%
0.2%
5.5%
3.8%
10.8%
13.7%
27.9%
31.4%
5.1%
0.1%
0.5%
0.1%
0.3%
5.4%
11.0%
1.5%
3.7%
2.4%
0.4%

2.0%
1.4%
5.2%
3.0%
0.3%
6.0%
5.3%
9.3%
6.7%
32.1%
18.2%
6.7%
0.3%
1.3%
0.2%
0.7%
4.4%
9.8%
2.9%
5.7%
2.9%
0.9%



Less than $15,000- $25,000- $35,000- $50,000- $75,000- $100,000- $125,000- $150,000- $175,000-
$15,000 $24,999 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $124,999 $149,999 $174,999 $199,999

0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 1.1% 2.3% 4.6% 10.3% 14.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 1.0% 3.2% 14.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.8% 5.0% 12.7% 15.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.7% 2.5% 10.0% 12.5% 23.5%
0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.4% 1.6% 5.1% 10.7% 18.6% 18.3%
0.6% 0.8% 1.1% 1.4% 1.5% 2.8% 3.4% 7.5% 8.6% 16.0%
0.3% 0.4% 0.8% 0.9% 2.3% 5.0% 11.2% 16.5% 20.2% 19.2%
0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.6% 2.4% 7.0% 13.5% 25.4% 22.2% 14.4%
0.9% 0.4% 0.6% 1.2% 3.6% 9.0% 12.7% 20.5% 13.9% 14.3%
1.0% 1.3% 1.4% 2.0% 3.5% 7.0% 10.4% 14.5% 16.0% 16.7%
0.3% 0.4% 0.8% 1.0% 3.3% 7.1% 12.6% 15.7% 11.7% 22.3%
0.4% 1.5% 2.7% 3.7% 4.9% 7.3% 11.0% 8.6% 16.9% 12.1%
0.7% 1.7% 4.3% 4.3% 6.6% 8.8% 12.5% 11.3% 15.3% 13.3%
2.2% 1.8% 2.6% 3.5% 8.9% 15.1% 17.3% 18.2% 9.7% 13.2%
0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 1.3% 5.1% 12.1% 15.7% 26.2% 14.1% 11.0%
2.5% 3.2% 4.9% 5.4% 9.2% 11.6% 14.3% 17.7% 13.6% 9.7%
1.8% 1.6% 1.7% 3.1% 7.6% 15.5% 18.4% 20.3% 15.3% 8.9%
5.6% 6.1% 7.3% 11.9% 14.6% 15.1% 11.5% 10.8% 6.3% 4.9%
4.0% 4.5% 5.2% 7.0% 8.7% 9.7% 9.5% 12.2% 9.6% 13.8%
5.0% 3.8% 4.4% 7.0% 13.0% 16.5% 16.2% 11.6% 8.1% 6.9%
5.6% 5.1% 6.1% 9.1% 16.8% 18.0% 13.5% 10.4% 4.9% 6.1%
1.8% 1.7% 1.8% 3.1% 6.4% 12.6% 19.8% 10.8% 19.1% 9.7%
5.0% 4.6% 4.3% 9.0% 15.9% 19.9% 17.4% 8.7% 7.4% 3.7%
4.1% 3.1% 3.6% 5.8% 10.2% 13.5% 13.3% 14.1% 11.1% 8.9%
3.1% 3.6% 3.3% 3.8% 6.8% 9.0% 9.3% 13.2% 11.9% 12.5%
5.9% 6.3% 6.3% 8.8% 11.5% 14.5% 12.5% 12.6% 7.9% 7.5%
4.8% 4.7% 5.6% 7.6% 11.6% 15.9% 14.0% 13.5% 12.0% 7.0%
5.5% 5.4% 6.1% 11.5% 17.8% 18.6% 12.7% 10.3% 5.3% 3.4%
7.9% 6.3% 7.0% 11.9% 16.1% 17.9% 10.4% 12.1% 4.8% 3.1%
5.6% 6.1% 6.6% 9.7% 15.3% 16.0% 12.6% 11.4% 5.9% 5.1%
7.6% 8.4% 9.2% 13.8% 18.5% 17.5% 9.1% 8.5% 3.8% 1.7%
6.5% 8.4% 11.7% 14.9% 14.4% 12.3% 8.3% 8.5% 4.4% 5.0%
8.2% 7.5% 9.7% 14.7% 15.3% 13.9% 9.9% 9.4% 5.2% 2.9%
9.2% 11.7% 15.5% 18.0% 14.4% 11.0% 8.6% 2.4% 4.9% 1.7%
14.5% 16.5% 17.1% 16.3% 11.4% 7.8% 4.9% 4.2% 2.7% 2.1%
15.2% 18.5% 20.1% 19.5% 12.9% 7.6% 2.6% 1.6% 1.0% 0.4%
4.2% 5.1% 5.5% 6.8% 9.3% 12.8% 12.0% 11.1% 12.9% 9.0%
6.0% 7.1% 7.3% 8.6% 9.4% 9.2% 9.1% 12.0% 8.1% 10.9%
10.0% 7.8% 9.0% 17.1% 15.5% 12.1% 7.6% 5.3% 6.4% 5.2%
18.1% 18.1% 17.3% 14.3% 12.5% 6.3% 3.6% 4.3% 2.4% 2.2%
9.3% 9.6% 7.8% 10.0% 13.0% 11.9% 10.4% 10.2% 5.9% 6.4%
10.9% 10.1% 11.7% 16.7% 17.4% 13.1% 6.9% 5.4% 2.7% 2.8%
22.3% 18.2% 15.8% 15.5% 14.2% 6.9% 3.3% 2.0% 0.8% 0.7%
16.6% 13.2% 12.0% 14.5% 16.3% 11.9% 6.5% 4.3% 2.5% 1.2%
23.4% 20.7% 18.5% 15.1% 11.4% 5.6% 2.2% 1.4% 0.7% 0.4%
14.6% 11.0% 11.9% 12.8% 13.7% 10.3% 7.2% 6.7% 4.5% 3.5%
18.8% 15.4% 13.9% 15.0% 14.1% 9.2% 5.8% 3.4% 2.0% 1.6%
22.4% 18.3% 18.8% 16.8% 11.9% 5.8% 2.2% 1.6% 1.1% 0.7%

30.1% 19.5% 15.2% 12.1% 11.7% 5.4% 2.0% 2.3% 1.1% 0.4%



11.8%
14.2%
20.0%
20.1%
15.9%
19.2%
16.1%
23.7%
13.4%
22.9%
24.2%
27.1%

8.8%
16.3%
16.3%
20.7%
33.0%
47.4%
30.7%
33.3%
39.0%
32.5%

16.0%
12.8%
18.6%
12.9%
12.9%
22.8%
14.8%
15.7%
14.6%
19.8%
24.9%
20.6%
14.2%
22.2%
27.4%
27.2%
29.4%
29.5%
28.4%
25.6%
27.7%
25.9%

17.3%
12.3%
17.7%
11.2%
14.9%
16.5%
15.3%
12.7%
16.7%
23.4%
19.5%
22.6%
20.4%
17.9%
27.0%
22.2%
17.4%
12.7%
19.6%
18.6%
14.2%
18.0%

17.2%
14.9%
11.9%
6.4%
14.5%
11.8%
17.7%
8.2%
13.1%
18.0%
9.0%
12.8%
17.9%
15.9%
18.8%
15.9%
7.9%
4.6%
10.9%
12.2%
6.6%
9.4%

11.6%
14.1%
10.2%
7.6%
11.6%
9.4%
15.3%
9.4%
11.5%
8.2%
7.5%
6.8%
12.7%
9.4%
5.2%
5.8%
5.8%
3.5%
6.0%
6.6%
5.2%
6.8%

6.8%
10.4%
6.4%
4.4%
7.6%
6.5%
9.3%
6.2%
8.0%
3.9%
4.4%
2.6%
8.0%
6.5%
2.5%
2.8%
2.4%
1.3%
2.3%
2.3%
2.4%
1.8%

4.3%
7.9%
4.5%
5.2%
5.3%
4.7%
3.6%
4.7%
5.1%
1.6%
3.9%
2.2%
8.1%
3.9%
1.6%
1.6%
1.3%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
1.2%
1.7%

3.2%
4.4%
3.7%
6.5%
5.8%
3.2%
4.2%
5.2%
5.9%
1.2%
2.9%
1.2%
1.7%
2.0%
0.3%
1.1%
1.1%
0.3%
0.8%
0.5%
1.1%
1.5%

6.0%
4.3%
2.9%
7.5%
3.0%
2.8%
1.4%
4.5%
4.2%
0.3%
1.0%
2.1%
5.0%
2.6%
0.7%
1.1%
0.7%
0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
1.3%
0.5%

2.7%
2.4%
2.7%
10.6%
4.3%
1.9%
0.9%
6.2%
3.9%
0.3%
1.5%
1.0%
1.3%
1.5%
0.2%
1.2%
0.6%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
1.3%
1.4%



$200,000-
$249,999

30.0%
30.1%
31.9%
28.1%
24.0%
24.7%
14.5%
9.6%
14.4%
14.3%
13.8%
11.0%
12.2%
4.6%
7.8%
4.9%
4.0%
3.3%
7.9%
4.4%
2.5%
6.9%
2.2%
6.7%
10.9%
3.5%
2.3%
2.4%
1.7%
3.3%
1.4%
3.3%
2.1%
1.0%
1.0%
0.4%
5.7%
5.9%
2.6%
0.4%
3.2%
1.3%
0.3%
0.6%
0.5%
2.2%
0.4%
0.3%
0.1%

$250,000+

36.1%
51.4%
33.2%
22.7%
21.1%
31.9%
8.8%
4.0%
8.5%
11.7%
11.1%
20.0%
9.1%
2.9%
4.4%
3.1%
1.7%
2.6%
8.1%
3.1%
2.1%
6.3%
1.9%
5.6%
12.8%
2.8%
1.2%
1.0%
0.8%
2.6%
0.5%
2.5%
1.2%
1.6%
1.4%
0.2%
5.5%
6.4%
1.5%
0.6%
2.3%
1.0%
0.1%
0.4%
0.2%
1.6%
0.6%
0.1%
0.1%

Median HH Average

Income

283,399
317,568
207,847
180,101
172,090
149,999
120,988
106,703
98,008
97,778
119,041
111,068
98,065
92,873
94,307
89,114
80,371
71,900
72,731
72,696
72,801
74,789
68,703
67,996
62,985
69,014
66,298
67,976
58,093
69,978
66,249
58,451
55,498
62,121
41,308
45,159
49,943
54,530
44,819
36,435
52,834
54,827
42,012
56,157
44,939
48,848
44,989
40,813
36,346

HH Income

232,218
252,388
227,330
185,700
173,528
161,985
127,055
113,533
113,400
110,368
128,470
130,683
106,913
95,863
102,343
94,555
85,830
82,700
87,273
80,958
79,118
83,063
71,780
78,818
76,620
76,425
75,645
73,435
65,273
76,140
71,073
65,358
61,820
69,243
51,833
51,500
68,228
67,100
58,303
46,405
61,008
61,288
47,493
58,330
49,448
57,805
53,110
48,175
42,720

High

HH's Less than High School

Education School

diploma
1.9% 2.7%
1.8% 8.9%
0.2% 3.3%
0.6% 10.0%
1.4% 11.3%
3.2% 3.4%
1.6% 8.8%
0.5% 14.1%
0.6% 12.5%
8.2% 15.0%
2.3% 17.5%
5.3% 20.5%
8.4% 10.5%
2.9% 26.3%
2.5% 29.7%
6.3% 25.7%
6.8% 17.4%
8.9% 26.5%
5.2% 13.5%
3.6% 24.9%
8.8% 44.0%
3.9% 13.9%
5.5% 23.3%
3.9% 12.4%
4.9% 6.2%
17.4% 26.2%
9.2% 27.3%
7.2% 26.0%
13.7% 32.2%
9.0% 43.0%
6.5% 35.5%
50.2% 18.8%
45.0% 17.7%
17.2% 35.6%
33.1% 38.2%
18.1% 43.8%
12.8% 14.8%
24.2% 27.4%
21.8% 19.4%
19.6% 28.6%
11.0% 34.0%
10.8% 33.4%
28.5% 44.6%
15.3% 40.2%
18.3% 33.6%
16.7% 33.6%
26.6% 39.4%
30.5% 34.0%
38.4% 37.9%



0.0%
1.1%
0.4%
3.6%
1.1%
0.3%
0.9%
0.9%
1.4%
0.2%
0.6%
0.0%
0.8%
0.9%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%

3.1%
1.2%
1.1%
4.0%
3.1%
0.8%
0.4%
2.4%
2.1%
0.2%
0.6%
1.0%
1.1%
1.0%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

34,972
45,624
33,743
32,796
32,415
36,397
45,511
29,219
35,605
37,057
30,411
22,533
40,886
36,581
26,236
17,512
27,202
18,140
27,011
26,505
18,393
13,115

54,220
50,923
49,323
45,715
43,355
43,710
53,445
44,035
45,310
40,763
40,710
37,443
55,318
45,613
34,038
30,998
36,343
27,058
34,288
34,805
26,523
26,578

22.6%
13.0%
24.4%
11.3%
14.5%
28.4%
22.5%
30.2%
52.6%
72.7%
81.7%
73.7%
23.3%
23.4%
44.3%
42.3%
41.4%
49.9%
40.5%
41.2%
59.7%
47.4%

19.8%
25.7%
29.6%
12.2%
14.8%
23.1%
32.4%
32.2%
20.6%
13.9%

9.3%
12.7%
27.3%
32.7%
32.3%
26.2%
28.8%
29.9%
35.0%
31.2%
21.6%
26.5%



Some
college

10.8%
9.0%
9.6%

12.0%

18.2%

11.5%

21.2%

22.9%

15.9%

27.4%

14.2%

22.3%

18.1%

32.0%

34.1%

26.3%

49.7%

37.5%

15.1%

36.1%

22.3%

37.8%

45.2%

30.0%

19.1%

32.1%

34.7%

46.8%

41.5%

31.2%

37.7%

19.8%

28.2%

17.6%

14.9%

22.7%

45.0%

21.3%

33.0%

34.1%

29.3%

271.7%

15.5%

33.9%

37.9%

29.8%

26.8%

25.6%

17.3%

Bachelor's
degree

35.9%
33.9%
55.6%
35.6%
47.6%
34.2%
41.1%
45.9%
38.0%
28.0%
28.6%
25.7%
24.3%
21.1%
19.6%
24.3%
18.0%
16.3%
27.8%
22.8%
13.6%
39.4%
21.3%
37.8%
46.0%
16.7%
17.2%
13.6%

8.6%
10.6%
13.6%

7.8%

6.9%
16.9%

9.0%

9.9%
19.8%
16.4%
16.2%
11.7%
14.5%
16.6%

7.4%

7.5%

7.0%
12.9%

5.5%

6.4%

4.1%

Graduate
degree

48.7%
46.3%
31.3%
41.9%
21.5%
47.8%
27.4%
16.6%
32.9%
21.4%
37.4%
26.1%
38.7%
17.7%
14.1%
17.5%
8.1%
10.9%
38.5%
12.5%
11.4%
4.9%
4.6%
15.9%
23.8%
7.7%
11.6%
6.4%
3.6%
6.2%
6.8%
3.4%
2.2%
12.7%
4.8%
5.6%
7.4%
10.6%
9.6%
6.0%
9.2%
11.5%
4.1%
3.1%
3.2%
6.9%
1.7%
3.5%
2.3%

100.0%

99.9%
100.0%
100.1%
100.0%
100.1%
100.1%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.1%
100.0%
100.1%
100.1%

99.9%
100.1%

99.9%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%

99.6%
100.0%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.1%

99.8%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%

98.0%
100.0%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Someone in

Less than

household's High

education

School

4.8%
3.7%
1.5%
2.9%
2.3%
4.8%
5.7%
2.5%
2.7%
15.3%
5.6%
8.7%
11.6%
9.7%
8.1%
13.2%
11.9%
19.9%
7.6%
11.4%
16.8%
6.1%
11.0%
4.7%
5.4%
27.3%
12.2%
14.5%
17.2%
21.0%
17.0%
64.8%
57.4%
24.6%
42.4%
28.3%
16.2%
31.2%
24.2%
22.4%
15.1%
15.6%
37.6%
29.8%
28.8%
24.1%
33.3%
43.9%
47.3%

High
School
diploma

7.7%
18.6%

9.7%
23.0%
17.7%

5.3%
19.1%
25.4%
26.0%
24.4%
32.6%
31.8%
17.3%
45.6%
47.0%
42.8%
25.1%
42.1%
18.3%
46.1%
62.0%
22.6%
38.9%
14.6%

7.1%
38.4%
33.6%
39.0%
37.7%
64.6%
55.3%
29.3%
26.8%
51.4%
53.7%
58.9%
19.2%
36.3%
22.4%
32.0%
42.6%
43.5%
56.4%
56.9%
48.4%
46.3%
47.9%
48.6%
46.2%

Some
College

32.2%
31.2%
26.9%
42.9%
28.7%
17.2%
53.0%
40.9%
39.2%
45.2%
39.7%
37.2%
33.0%
68.9%
57.1%
48.8%
59.6%
54.4%
24.6%
65.4%
42.4%
49.5%
61.1%
32.8%
21.1%
47.2%
42.2%
63.3%
46.4%
56.7%
60.2%
30.7%
35.5%
33.0%
26.2%
36.5%
51.4%
31.2%
35.8%
37.5%
40.4%
40.1%
26.6%
51.0%
50.1%
42.3%
33.7%
37.6%
22.6%

Bachelor's
degree

55.3%
53.5%
72.1%
58.0%
56.5%
42.8%
60.4%
65.0%
56.8%
41.0%
48.8%
39.5%
37.9%
45.5%
35.7%
39.7%
25.1%
26.9%
37.5%
43.5%
251%
47.3%
33.6%
40.6%
47.7%
27.0%
22.0%
23.0%
11.0%
22.4%
26.5%
13.1%
10.4%
27.0%
14.3%
16.7%
24.6%
23.2%
18.6%
13.9%
20.9%
24.1%
11.1%
15.4%
13.0%
19.5%

7.9%
11.2%

6.2%



45.3%
46.5%
34.8%
30.2%
41.1%
38.8%
31.6%
25.8%
16.1%
10.1%

6.3%

9.7%
17.7%
23.9%
10.1%
15.0%
221%
17.4%
16.8%
19.5%
15.1%
16.8%

9.6%
12.2%
8.2%
25.8%
22.5%
7.7%
9.8%
8.0%
8.3%
21%
1.8%
2.8%
16.3%
12.8%
8.9%
11.2%
5.2%
2.1%
5.2%
5.0%
2.4%
5.5%

2.8%
2.5%
3.0%
20.5%
7.1%
1.9%
3.7%
3.9%
2.4%
1.3%
0.9%
1.1%
15.4%
7.2%
4.4%
5.3%
2.6%
0.8%
2.7%
3.2%
1.0%
3.8%

100.1%

99.9%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.9%
100.0%
100.1%
100.0%
100.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.1%
100.1%
100.2%
100.1%

99.8%
100.0%

24.9%
17.2%
27.9%
12.6%
15.8%
34.2%
26.9%
38.4%
57.8%
83.0%
84.1%
75.0%
27.7%
28.8%
50.8%
46.9%
43.3%
53.0%
46.3%
48.4%
63.5%
50.5%

22.0%
32.9%
33.6%
15.2%
16.3%
28.9%
38.7%
38.6%
24.3%
23.0%
11.4%
14.0%
38.8%
44.8%
44.0%
32.3%
30.4%
32.3%
41.7%
38.0%
24.5%
29.2%

48.0%
51.8%
37.9%
35.5%
42.9%
43.9%
36.5%
30.8%
19.3%
19.5%

7.4%
10.4%
25.9%
33.4%
17.6%
20.0%
23.3%
19.0%
21.4%
24.8%
17.8%
19.2%

11.1%
15.8%
10.2%
29.7%
23.4%
10.3%
12.7%
10.5%
10.0%
4.2%
21%
3.0%
23.0%
17.2%
12.3%
14.2%
5.7%
2.4%
6.6%
6.8%
3.2%
6.8%



Graduate
degree

63.2%
57.0%
44.4%
55.6%
28.3%
53.1%
41.1%
271%
45.5%
29.2%
48.3%
33.6%
49.3%
27.4%
21.5%
28.1%
11.0%
16.3%
45.0%
22.8%
16.9%
9.4%
9.8%
17.9%
26.0%
11.7%
14.4%
9.8%
4.7%
10.5%
11.9%
5.4%
3.8%
18.1%
7.3%
8.1%
9.3%
13.5%
10.4%
6.9%
13.1%
15.1%
5.8%
6.0%
5.1%
10.5%
2.5%
5.6%
3.0%

163.2%
164.0%
154.6%
182.4%
133.5%
123.2%
179.3%
160.9%
170.2%
155.1%
175.0%
150.8%
149.1%
197.1%
169.4%
172.6%
132.7%
159.6%
133.0%
189.2%
163.2%
134.9%
154.4%
110.6%
107.3%
151.6%
124.4%
149.6%
117.0%
175.2%
170.9%
143.3%
133.9%
154.1%
143.9%
148.5%
120.7%
135.4%
111.4%
112.7%
132.1%
138.4%
137.5%
159.1%
145.4%
142.7%
125.3%
146.9%
125.3%

Aver HH
Ed

Less than
High
School

3.4%
2.8%
0.9%
1.8%
1.9%
4.0%
3.7%
1.5%
1.7%
11.8%
4.0%
7.0%
10.0%
6.3%
5.3%
9.8%
9.4%
14.4%
6.4%
7.5%
12.8%
5.0%
8.3%
4.3%
5.2%
22.4%
10.7%
10.9%
15.5%
15.0%
11.8%
57.5%
51.2%
20.9%
37.8%
23.2%
14.5%
27.7%
23.0%
21.0%
13.1%
13.2%
33.1%
22.6%
23.6%
20.4%
30.0%
37.2%
42.9%

High
School
diploma

5.2%
13.8%

6.5%
16.5%
14.5%

4.4%
14.0%
19.8%
19.3%
19.7%
25.1%
26.2%
13.9%
36.0%
38.4%
34.3%
21.3%
34.3%
15.9%
35.5%
53.0%
18.3%
31.1%
13.5%

6.7%
32.3%
30.5%
32.5%
35.0%
53.8%
45.4%
24.1%
22.3%
43.5%
46.0%
51.4%
17.0%
31.9%
20.9%
30.3%
38.3%
38.5%
50.5%
48.6%
41.0%
40.0%
43.7%
41.3%
42.1%

Some
College

21.5%
20.1%
18.3%
27.5%
23.5%
14.4%
37.1%
31.9%
27.6%
36.3%
27.0%
29.8%
25.6%
50.5%
45.6%
37.6%
54.7%
46.0%
19.9%
50.8%
32.4%
43.7%
53.2%
31.4%
20.1%
39.7%
38.5%
55.1%
44.0%
44.0%
49.0%
25.3%
31.9%
25.3%
20.6%
29.6%
48.2%
26.3%
34.4%
35.8%
34.9%
33.9%
21.1%
42.5%
44.0%
36.1%
30.3%
31.6%
20.0%

Bachelor's
degree

45.6%
43.7%
63.9%
46.8%
52.1%
38.5%
50.8%
55.5%
47.4%
34.5%
38.7%
32.6%
31.1%
33.3%
27.7%
32.0%
21.6%
21.6%
32.7%
33.2%
19.4%
43.4%
27.5%
39.2%
46.9%
21.9%
19.6%
18.3%

9.8%
16.5%
20.1%
10.5%

8.7%
22.0%
11.7%
13.3%
22.2%
19.8%
17.4%
12.8%
17.7%
20.4%

9.3%
11.5%
10.0%
16.2%

6.7%

8.8%

5.2%

Graduate
degree

56.0%
51.7%
37.9%
48.8%
24.9%
50.5%
34.3%
21.9%
39.2%
25.3%
42.9%
29.9%
44.0%
22.6%
17.8%
22.8%
9.6%
13.6%
41.8%
17.7%
14.2%
7.2%
7.2%
16.9%
24.9%
9.7%
13.0%
8.1%
4.2%
8.4%
9.4%
4.4%
3.0%
15.4%
6.1%
6.9%
8.4%
12.1%
10.0%
6.5%
11.2%
13.3%
5.0%
4.6%
4.2%
8.7%
21%
4.6%
2.7%

131.6%
132.0%
127.3%
141.3%
116.8%
111.7%
139.7%
130.5%
135.1%
127.6%
137.5%
125.4%
124.6%
148.6%
134.7%
136.4%
116.4%
129.9%
116.6%
144.6%
131.7%
117.4%
127.2%
105.3%
103.7%
125.9%
112.2%
124.8%
108.3%
137.6%
135.5%
121.7%
117.0%
127.1%
122.0%
124.3%
110.3%
117.7%
105.7%
106.4%
115.1%
119.2%
118.8%
129.6%
122.7%
121.3%
112.7%
123.5%
112.7%



3.2%
4.2%
3.7%
23.9%
7.7%
3.1%
4.7%
4.9%
3.0%
2.4%
1.0%
1.2%
19.6%
9.8%
6.3%
6.4%
2.8%
1.0%
3.3%
4.1%
1.2%
4.5%

109.2%
121.9%
113.3%
116.9%
106.1%
120.4%
119.5%
123.2%
114.4%
132.1%
106.0%
103.6%
135.0%
134.0%
131.0%
119.8%
105.5%
107.7%
119.3%
122.1%
110.2%
110.2%

23.8%
15.1%
26.2%
12.0%
15.2%
31.3%
24.7%
34.3%
55.2%
77.9%
82.9%
74.4%
25.5%
26.1%
47.6%
44.6%
42.4%
51.5%
43.4%
44 .8%
61.6%
49.0%

20.9%
29.3%
31.6%
13.7%
15.6%
26.0%
35.6%
35.4%
22.5%
18.5%
10.4%
13.4%
33.1%
38.8%
38.2%
29.3%
29.6%
31.1%
38.4%
34.6%
23.1%
27.9%

46.7%
49.2%
36.4%
32.9%
42.0%
41.4%
34.1%
28.3%
17.7%
14.8%

6.9%
10.1%
21.8%
28.7%
13.9%
17.5%
22.7%
18.2%
19.1%
22.2%
16.5%
18.0%

10.4%
14.0%
9.2%
27.8%
23.0%
9.0%
11.3%
9.3%
9.2%
3.2%
2.0%
2.9%
19.7%
15.0%
10.6%
12.7%
5.5%
2.3%
5.9%
5.9%
2.8%
6.2%

3.0%
3.4%
3.4%
22.2%
7.4%
2.5%
4.2%
4.4%
2.7%
1.9%
1.0%
1.2%
17.5%
8.5%
5.4%
5.9%
2.7%
0.9%
3.0%
3.7%
1.1%
4.2%

104.7%
110.9%
106.7%
108.5%
103.1%
110.2%
109.8%
111.7%
107.2%
116.1%
103.0%
101.8%
117.5%
117.0%
115.5%
109.9%
102.8%
103.9%
109.8%
111.1%
105.0%
105.1%



HH's
occupation

Retired

12.6%
22.1%
0.9%
5.8%
0.5%
14.3%
4.6%
0.7%
5.1%
8.0%
14.7%
55.8%
38.5%
4.8%
1.4%
15.4%
0.4%
9.4%
22.0%
4.1%
13.7%
0.2%
0.5%
1.1%
1.4%
14.1%
13.7%
4.8%
0.5%
8.4%
8.2%
8.9%
0.7%
64.3%
58.0%
32.4%
2.2%
13.4%
1.9%
10.0%
20.7%
12.9%
13.8%
1.7%
2.1%
15.4%
3.7%
13.2%
3.7%

Profession
al/Technica Sales/Servi Farm-

68.4%
63.7%
85.1%
76.7%
72.6%
66.6%
57.0%
59.1%
70.7%
47.9%
55.2%
24.6%
36.4%
41.6%
39.8%
36.4%
26.2%
35.3%
51.9%
38.5%
31.6%
31.6%
22.5%
51.5%
55.7%
26.0%
27.4%
26.9%
18.6%
20.6%
24.2%
11.3%

7.2%
18.0%
10.7%
19.7%
16.1%
28.7%
26.5%
17.8%
24.1%
36.1%
13.7%
13.8%
13.1%
23.5%
10.3%
13.9%

7.9%

ce

14.4%

9.7%
11.0%
12.1%
19.8%
15.4%
25.8%
21.7%
13.6%
28.7%
20.0%
13.7%
17.8%
30.2%
26.7%
26.2%
40.9%
28.5%
18.1%
32.5%
29.3%
43.6%
31.0%
32.5%
33.6%
33.2%
38.4%
37.5%
45.5%
24.2%
30.1%
29.0%
30.7%

9.6%
10.9%
24.2%
57.7%
36.4%
48.7%
49.8%
34.9%
30.9%
31.9%
20.3%
36.2%
31.0%
36.8%
28.5%
31.6%

Related

0.1%
0.6%
0.2%
0.5%
0.4%
0.0%
0.5%
0.5%
0.3%
0.2%
1.1%
0.6%
0.2%
0.8%
1.1%
0.1%
0.6%
0.2%
0.3%
0.9%
2.9%
0.5%
0.8%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.7%
0.3%
0.9%
3.9%
0.2%
0.7%
1.5%
0.2%
5.9%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.3%
1.2%
0.5%
5.4%
3.4%
0.6%
2.0%
2.0%
1.7%
3.5%

Blue Collar Other

2.8%

1.2%

1.5%

2.8%

4.0%

21%

9.4%
14.9%

7.3%
12.6%

4.3%

2.9%

5.2%
18.2%
27.5%
19.2%
25.8%
19.0%

4.2%
19.6%
16.1%
19.8%
39.5%
11.6%

6.9%
21.4%
16.7%
24.1%
30.5%
39.4%
33.6%
43.0%
54.5%

5.8%
12.1%
19.1%
21.9%
15.5%
17.4%
16.5%
13.5%
12.6%
27.9%
57.2%
43.4%
23.4%
43.5%
35.3%
49.0%

1.6%
2.6%
1.2%
21%
2.5%
1.7%
2.7%
2.7%
3.0%
2.5%
4.7%
2.5%
1.9%
4.4%
3.3%
2.6%
5.1%
7.5%
3.5%
4.4%
6.4%
3.4%
5.2%
2.9%
2.3%
5.0%
3.0%
6.0%
3.4%
3.5%
3.7%
7.0%
5.0%
2.1%
2.3%
4.3%
1.8%
6.0%
5.3%
5.5%
3.9%
7.0%
7.3%
3.5%
4.6%
4.6%
3.6%
7.3%
4.2%

Someone in
household's
occupation



1.2%
0.4%
1.9%
5.4%
0.2%
0.4%
4.1%
5.0%
3.5%
6.3%
1.3%
0.9%
84.8%
68.7%
88.2%
771%
1.4%
1.3%
17.2%
20.5%
4.0%
19.7%

8.3%
15.0%
12.4%
27.7%
20.1%

6.8%
17.6%
18.1%
10.7%

4.6%

2.9%

3.4%

8.6%
10.5%

5.0%

6.3%

8.3%

6.5%
10.3%
13.4%

3.2%
10.9%

73.2%
51.2%
62.2%
48.7%
65.0%
65.5%
39.1%
47.2%
47.3%
27.2%
44.5%
61.9%

3.9%
14.1%

2.9%
11.6%
57.5%
62.7%
35.5%
32.0%
63.5%
45.3%

0.1%
0.7%
0.2%
0.5%
0.1%
0.3%
0.6%
0.1%
0.2%
5.3%
1.9%
0.7%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.6%
0.4%
1.3%
0.5%
1.1%
0.6%

14.8%
29.6%
16.9%

9.2%
11.0%
21.9%
32.0%
12.4%
28.6%
48.2%
41.1%
26.0%

1.5%

4.3%

2.8%

2.9%
25.0%
17.2%
28.0%
21.6%
24.6%
11.1%

2.3%
2.8%
6.3%
8.4%
3.6%
5.1%
6.5%
17.1%
9.6%
8.4%
8.3%
7.0%
0.9%
2.2%
0.9%
1.9%
7.0%
11.9%
7.7%
11.9%
3.4%
12.3%



Retired

22.0%
32.8%
6.4%
15.8%
4.4%
22.7%
14.3%
6.1%
16.1%
16.9%
251%
70.4%
51.9%
14.3%
10.0%
32.5%
5.0%
22.0%
30.6%
17.0%
23.6%
3.2%
5.0%
3.1%
2.8%
24.8%
19.7%
12.5%
3.9%
19.7%
20.6%
19.0%
5.6%
76.6%
67.1%
44.8%
6.0%
20.1%
4.6%
14.4%
30.1%
20.4%
22.3%
9.7%
8.8%
24.1%
8.8%
25.4%
9.9%

Profession
al/Technica Sales/Servi Farm-

84.2%
79.6%
93.5%
91.2%
80.1%
71.7%
74.5%
74.4%
84.9%
64.1%
75.6%
38.6%
49.3%
64.9%
58.5%
54.9%
35.9%
49.6%
61.9%
59.9%
49.4%
42.0%
37.5%
55.4%
57.7%
39.2%
35.5%
40.1%
23.8%
37.5%
43.2%
17.4%
11.6%
32.4%
20.0%
30.1%
21.3%
36.0%
29.4%
20.9%
34.3%
45.4%
21.2%
26.1%
22.1%
33.0%
15.0%
21.3%
12.1%

ce

27.6%
20.0%
23.2%
29.4%
28.3%
19.4%
51.6%
41.6%
28.5%
44.0%
38.8%
28.2%
32.2%
62.0%
50.9%
51.8%
54.4%
44.9%
24.7%
56.8%
50.5%
54.9%
52.4%
33.5%
34.3%
49.7%
47.1%
55.0%
51.7%
49.9%
55.6%
46.2%
46.0%
26.5%
25.1%
39.4%
65.3%
46.2%
52.8%
52.7%
44.9%
42.0%
44.2%
41.0%
51.8%
43.7%
45.6%
43.4%
39.5%

Related

0.1%
1.1%
0.2%
1.3%
0.6%
0.0%
1.1%
1.0%
0.6%
0.5%
1.9%
0.7%
0.2%
1.8%
2.2%
0.2%
0.7%
0.4%
0.4%
1.9%
4.9%
0.6%
1.3%
0.2%
0.0%
0.5%
0.8%
0.7%
1.4%
8.1%
1.0%
1.6%
2.5%
0.7%
9.4%
1.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
2.0%
0.9%
8.6%
6.7%
1.4%
3.7%
3.2%
3.5%
5.5%

Blue Collar Other

4.4%

1.8%

2.7%

5.0%

5.1%

2.7%
14.5%
18.2%
10.3%
16.3%

6.8%

4.4%

7.8%
30.1%
34.6%
25.9%
31.6%
27.1%

5.2%
30.5%
25.0%
23.1%
47.1%
12.5%

7.3%
27.9%
19.1%
32.5%
33.6%
52.4%
43.6%
51.8%
61.8%

9.8%
18.9%
26.7%
24.0%
19.7%
17.8%
17.6%
16.2%
17.6%
36.5%
68.2%
52.6%
29.2%
48.6%
44.1%
53.3%

3.0%
4.9%
3.4%
6.9%
4.7%
3.2%
6.0%
6.8%
8.4%
5.5%
9.3%
5.2%
3.3%
10.9%
8.2%
7.3%
8.0%
15.7%
5.6%
12.1%
11.7%
5.8%
9.1%
4.0%
3.1%
10.7%
4.5%
11.7%
5.5%
9.2%
11.0%
14.5%
9.2%
6.3%
6.1%
11.2%
3.2%
9.2%
7.2%
7.0%
6.9%
11.5%
12.1%
9.8%
10.0%
8.6%
5.9%
15.8%
7.3%



2.7%
3.8%
4.3%
9.3%
1.4%
3.2%
8.8%
9.6%
6.7%
14.6%
2.2%
1.8%
90.8%
78.7%
92.3%
81.7%
2.8%
2.8%
23.7%
29.4%
6.7%
25.3%

10.7%
21.7%
14.7%
30.8%
22.4%

9.7%
23.2%
20.5%
11.4%

9.6%

3.6%

4.5%
17.2%
18.5%
11.3%
10.1%
10.3%

8.7%
14.1%
16.9%

5.1%
12.4%

74.6%
57.6%
64.2%
50.2%
64.1%
721%
44.2%
53.1%
51.5%
42.6%
49.1%
61.0%
14.4%
24.0%
11.9%
20.3%
57.8%
62.5%
39.9%
36.6%
67.0%
46.2%

0.1%
1.1%
0.3%
0.8%
0.0%
0.7%
1.0%
0.1%
0.4%
7.4%
2.5%
1.0%
0.5%
0.5%
1.4%
0.3%
0.7%
0.4%
2.0%
0.7%
1.3%
0.6%

17.2%
32.6%
19.0%
12.0%
12.0%
24.6%
35.6%
14.7%
31.6%
55.5%
42.5%
28.8%

3.4%

7.6%

6.6%

5.0%
25.5%
19.0%
31.4%
25.3%
26.5%
13.0%

3.2%
4.4%
8.9%
11.6%
5.4%
7.5%
9.9%
23.2%
13.5%
17.5%
10.7%
8.5%
2.3%
4.8%
5.2%
3.8%
8.6%
15.1%
11.6%
17.4%
4.4%
14.7%



Estimated Household Income

StudyArea

0
15000
25000
35000
50000
75000

100000
125000
150000
175000
200000
250000

where:

14999
24999
34999
49999
74999
99999
124999
149999
174999
199999
249999
1000000

Estimated Median =L +

%
16.4%
14.9%
13.8%
12.3%
10.1%
7.6%
5.9%
5.2%
4.1%
3.9%
3.0%
2.7%

Half

Count
9,018
8,236
7,620
6,771
5,584
4,216
3,236
2,864
2,273
2,156
1,644
1,507

55,125
27562.5

fm

9,018
17,254
24,874
31,645
37,229
41,445
44,681
47,545
49,818
51,974
53,618
55,125

(n/2) = cfb xw

cfb fm
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 24874.12 0
35000 0 31645.38
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

cfb fm

35000 24874.12 31645.38

L is the lower class boundary of the group containing the median
n is the total number of data
cfw is the cumulative frequency of the groups before the median group
fm is the frequency of the median group
w is the group width

w

1499

[eNeoloNoNoloNoNeNlcNoNeNe)

14999



Median

Average

36,274.21

78,179.58

Average
67629289
1.65E+08
2.29E+08
2.88E+08
3.49E+08
3.69E+08
3.64E+08
3.94E+08
3.69E+08
4.04E+08
3.7E+08
9.42E+08

Congregant

0
15000
25000
35000
50000
75000

100000
125000
150000
175000
200000
250000

14999
24999
34999
49999
74999
99999
124999
149999
174999
199999
249999
1000000

%

Half

7.8%
8.4%
9.2%
9.2%
8.5%
8.5%
9.1%
8.4%
8.1%
8.8%
7.3%
6.8%



Count L cfb fm Average

35 35 0 0 0 0 261494 .4
38 73 0 0 0 0 754067
41 114 0 0 0 0 1240262
41 155 0 0 0 0 Median  78,346.97 1759732
38 193 0 193.4847 0 0 2385194
38 232 75000 0 231.6583 24999 3340173
41 272 0 0 0 0 4590302
38 310 0 0 0 0 5190024
36 347 0 0 0 0 5911040
39 386 0 0 0 0 7369621
33 418 0 0 0 0 7332225
31 449 0 0 0 0 19078025
449 L cfb fm w Average #HHHAHHHE

224.5 75000 193.4847 231.6583 24999



